ALY

1-Needle,Lockstitch Straight Button-holing Machine
- —ARHAEFBIRYRGHFY ISV

LBH-781 - LBH-781-K

LBH-782 - LBH-782-K

LBH-783 - LBH-783-K

LBH-784 - LBH-784-K

PARTS LIST







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) "01” errererennaas refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=Y YR PZHAICELT
1.7 T HoRSHHA
1)7%" B e, HIBROA~Y Ty LB L TSEEEShcBRERKLET,
FENRE” ZEERYR M 28RBLTLEEW,
2) D17 werreenn R—JTFTO" E0R" OMBAESRLT LT W,
2. HEMoH=ER, AHERL. 0.1. 25508EIR. BT (BA—PIL) 2RLET,
3. HEMD () F. EBREBRELTVWSTHRTHR I LEEKLEY.
L ASRAMR~YD — —— — — Reid, EBRTHBZLEEBELEY,



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(L) & ..o 1
SEERA 2GR (1)
2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS() . . R 3
SRR (2)
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ......uuiiiiiti et e 5
LEREAGR
4.HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ..ottt 7
THEIEELR
5. PRESSER BAR, WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS .. ...ounnn oo g
ME 2B, Mk EEg
6. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS .......o0uiitittetae e e 11
S RE SRR
7.OVEREDGING WIDTH ADJUSTING COMPONENTS . . .. ..ottt e 13
DY) IFFEEAGR
8.NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .........oiuuuunninn i 5
ERE)D R
9.BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .......oovimneemm 17
TAY) Y BER
10. KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS . ....ootiiniti ittt e e e 19
A ZAHEEAR
11.FEED CAM & TRIPPING SEGMENT COMPONENTS ... ...ouooeotit 21
EHA, FHIEOER
12.STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS ......covuiiiiin i e 23
13.TRIPPING LEVER COMPONENTS ........oiiiiiii e 24
FEIE I BE6R
14. LIFTING LEVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ..........oooiveia 25
M X EIF. R&EBR
15. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ............oiiiiieinenine 0
KA TER
16. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........ooiviiriire 99
e E G
17.SPEED TRANSMITTER COMPONENTS ..........coovuiminneeeie 31
18. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS . ......oooiiit ittt 33
E—-X—T7 -V %
19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .........ooovviin T, 34
R EBER
20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-782,LBH-783,LBH—784 ............c000'oi 35

LBH-782 - LBH-783 - LBH-784 E {5,




L I3 - G 35

6 0123 & £ - 35
) LBH =784 .. it e e e e 35
21, 8PECIAL ORDER PAR TS .. ..ttt e e e e e e e e 37
RS RS
(1) TAPE REEL COMPON EN TS ..ottt ettt e cee et e st 37
F—TRBEBGR
{(2) NEEDLE SAFETY PLATE COMPONEN TS .. .oiitiittiit i e ee e, 37
e 7L — hER
(3) BUTTON~HOLING MEASURING GAUGES .. ...ttt e e 37
REVRERT—Y
(4) ENIFE FOR SPECIAL ..ottt ettt e et e e e e e e e 37
FEBUH A A
(5) HOOK OIL SHIELD COMPONEN TS ..ttt ittt i ee ettt e eanns, 37
£ /5—B1%
(6) COVER COMPONEN TS ... .ttt ittt ettt et tae et aaaeereaaenns 37
A5 —EiR
2. EXCHANGING PAR TS . ...ttt it e e e e e e e e e 39
R
{1) TABLE OF EXCHANGING GEARS ... ...ttt e e 39
THRE-RR
(2) TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES .........oovuvneuin... 39
A AREEER
23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH~ 781K ...\ 'ttt ittt oo 40
LBH~-781-K& i 5%
24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-782—K ,LBH-783-K .........0vuiuiiniiiiniiianna. 41
LBH-782~K - LBH-783 K% 5
25 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH =784 . ... ..ottt ittt et e e e e 43
LBH-784-K& i
26.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .....iuintt ittt et et 45
EEHEHRY A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...\ttt ettt et et e 46

]|






REF.NO _ _RNOTE ___PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _ __ _______| LI S SR Oty
1 B1137-771-000 FRAME SIDE COVER B VIRV -B 1
2 01  BI1137-771-004 FRAME SIDE COVER B IIRYIN B 1
3 $8-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FA° 3 11/64-40 L=10 1
4 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 t5% 4" 2 4.5X8X0.5 2
5 02 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SHALL), TYE YAt b 1(3ay) 1
5 SS=4T1T015-3P SCREW 11764-40 L=10 Fo 37 11/64-40 L=10 T
7 400-09028 ARM SUPPORT ROD 7-Ayfay 1
8 §§-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 M3 11/64-40 L=5 1
9 B1120-761-000 PIN Y 1

10 B1118-761-000 RUBBER CUSHION 7-4 ¥F2-7 3 1
I ETTI6=771-000 SIDE TOVER (C) T-X IR - C T
12 01  4060-09010 AR¥ SIDE COVER (C) T-RIAVEN - C 1
13 B1152-771-000 S1DE COVER GASKET (C) 7-h YPAVEN - On YEY 1
14 §8-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=9 7
15 . B1138-771-000 FRANE SIDE COVER € YIAVEN ~C 1
16 07 BTI38<T7I-00A FRARE STDE COVER C IR C T
17 $5-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 Fa3¥ 11/64-40 L=22 1
18 $8-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FA° 2y 11/64-40 L=14 1
19 B1155-771-000 CUSHION YIRVIN - VRV y¥yay 2
20 B1144-771-000 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C) VIRV In° - Cn° I3y 2
71 B1T53-781-000 LEFT STDE COVER XIT IR = T
22 01  400-08995 LEFT SIDE COVER AYT YIRVER® - 1
23 B1145-771-000 SIDE COVER GASKET AT IRy BN - N IRy 1
24 $5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAT 39 11/64-40 L=9 3
25 B1123-581-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD FYE VA - 1
76 0T 400-09039 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER T VIR = I
27 §5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FA 37 9/64-40 L=5 2
28 B1112-771-0A0 FACE COVER COMPLETE V4% 93 1
29 01  BI112-771-0AA FACE COVER COMPLETE Y4493 1
30 B1149-771-000 GASKET A4 N Py A 1
k] BIIBI-77I-000 FACE, PLATE GASKET(B) FAE N IF B T
32 §5-4111415-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Fa 3Y 11/64-40 L=14 2
33 §5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa° 3y 11/64-40 L=9 1
34 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG Py 2
35 B1103-771-000-A TOP COVER I PRV ~ 1
6 0T BIT03-771-00& TOP COVER SAETE T |
37 B1106-771-000 WORM GEAR SHAFT NETAL YA-ADT WYY 2340 2
38 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7 YN 99 1
39 $§-6120620-TP SCREW 5 3 4
40 B1110-771-000 TOP COVER GASKET, FRONT ¥ IRV AN - TIN VY 1
a1 EIT17-771-000 OIL FELT ‘ Y7 77 S5F X IIht 2
42 B1254-781-000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST SEEL AT TS TN 1
43 $5-4111815-SP SCREW 11/64 L=18 Fa 37 11/64-40 L=18 6
44 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1] 6
45 B1106-761-000 GEAR CASE COVER BINS IR 0 - 1
5 01 400-09030 GEAR CASE COVER THTT I = I
47 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING 5832 1
48 SD-0640261-SP HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 & v3y D=6.35 H=2.6 1
49 S$§-7111310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 M5y 11/64-40 L=12.8 1
50 B2926-771-000 HAND STOP LATCH yaph - nyh b 2R - 1
5T SS=4TT07T15-8P SCREW T1/64-40 L=7 oy 11/64-40 I=T z
52 400-09038 BALL SCREW A MR -Rhyn - 1
53 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 nyp}yh 3/16-28 1
54 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1854 1
55 B1104-771-000 TOP COVER GASKET, REAR I 3Ry AN - YYIN IRy 1
55 B3558-771=000 AR 011 SHIELD TR IF Ny T
57 §5-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAEY 11/64-40 L=7 1
58 B2743-771-000 KNIFE STOP LEVER SHAFT GUIDE AANA VA -3 5 TV 1
59 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY 1
60 B1111-771-000 SIDE COVER (A) GASKET T-A YIAVEN - A N YRy 1
3] BITT4=771-000 STDE COVER (&) T-EIFAvER - A T
62 01  400-09008 ARM SIDE COVER (A) 7-BYPAVEN" - A 1
63 §5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=0 Fa° 3y 11/64-40 L=9 6
64 B1133-771-000 01L SIGHT WINDOW GASKET 7-h YIAVINS - B A VY 1
65 B1115-771-0A0 SIDE COVER ASH. B 7-A YPAVAN - B 73 1
%5 0T 400-09009 AR SIDE COVER (B) 7-XIFXTHN = B T
67 S$S-4110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA 57 11/64-40 L=9 4
68 B1128-771-000 SIDE COVER A YIRYIN A 1
89 01  BI128-771-00A SIDE COVER A VIRV -A 1
70 §S-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FA 57 11/64-40 L=10 2
7T WP=0450000-3D WASHER 4.5%8X0.5 E5F 7 % 4.5%8X0.5 3
72 03 CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL. 3 (SMALL). 7V yoa" k 3(yay) 1
73 400-09034 BED SLIDE AT HN ¥ F3-k978 1
74 400-09036 BED SCREW STUD A A YN YFay A 2
75 400-09353 BED OIL SHIELD ASH, A yh 3k 9N v (93) 1
6 400-09384 BED O1L SHIELD STUD NI TG 5T T
77 §S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa 3% 11/64-40 L=5 1
78 02 CK-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) MRIZFIILY-H(16) 1
79 02 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2 Iy #2947-4(16) 1
80 400-09014 01L SIGHT WINDOW 77509 N 1
NOTE (3) 01....FOR URBAN WHITE FRYBT A

02....FOR USE IN JAPAN
03....FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE)

B&ME
il (JERRL)






REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ______ _ | R aty_ _
1 01 B3155-781-0A0  SAFETY PLATE ASM. T 7 b-v (I ) 1
2 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE 78 7 h-b (D
3 58-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT %Y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
4 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L3 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
5 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 & Yx¥ D=6 H=10.2 (1)
6 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING T/ 7 h-b BN IN X (1)
7 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 L33 % 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1)
8 B1506-352-000  TENSION SPRING RACK B LN N RhS B (1)
9 B3155-781-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TvE YT b= MR 4 (1

10 B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TV Y 7 b-b MII1% (1)
11 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 26 A7 Yy ey 2X6 (1)
12 N5-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 sy 11/64-40 (1)
13 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oyhrrsh 3/16-28 (1)
14 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k739 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
15 01 400-09458 PULLEY COVER 7" =0 - 1
16 01 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y737 11/64-40 L=7 10
17 01 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L% % 4.8X8.4X0.8 10
18 01 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uAhz$Ih 11/64-40 10
19 01 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7¥ b % 5X10,5X1 5

20 01 SK-3452000-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 INVEZXY D=4.5 L=20 5

21 01 B7272-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B ISEIVIZ VA ) 2

22 01 B7271-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET A AN -NYFI A 2

23 01 262-36703 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET C AN =395 C 1

24 01 137-72504 MOTOR PULLEY COVER E-2-70-9- G - 1
25 01 CM-3002000-A3  LABEL.,(31.5) Y¥I372949-0(31.5) 2

NOTE (7£&2)

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN

BH&M



6341:
b

@Q
s )0




NOTE (i£32)

01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS
02. .. SELECTIVE PARTS

R A SR
BIES

REF.NO _NOTE __ PARTNO, DESCRIPTION .. . S D S T
1 B1404-761-000 HINGE STUD vy 1
2 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PA2Y" 15/64-28 L=8 1
3 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.38
4 * 400-09087 OIL WICK HOLDER NYE 9I5vrayviyc 1
5 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YAL5%Y° 9/64-40 L=4.6 2
6 B1147-125-000 OIL WICK SNAP RING IZV 1YY F¥z 1
7 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE [ Ag=25 & ¢ 0.03
8 400-08610 MAIN SHAFT 9y 1
9 CK-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEI, YT R 1

10 01  B1901-761-BA0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. , CER YI7ve y 73 (23397 ¥%) 1
11 B1901-761-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASK. Vg Fe Yy 23 1
12 B1203-771-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NE =25y 1
13 B1204-761-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK CONNECTING RO AR - 25vouyhe 1
14 02 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING TV Y Z-p N 7YY 2
15 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW xRy 1
16 B2615-232-000 OIL FELT WASHER ¥1-1 7TRp 1
17 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIE =757 993 - 1
18 $5-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MARY" 9/32-28 L=16 1
19 B1202-771-000 COUNTERWEIGHT VANEP Y] 1
20 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 bARY" 1/4-40 L=5 2
21 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 vAe7%3° 9/32-28 1=16.5 1
22 B1204-771-000-A BUSHING, FRONT YUY ) RTHEN 1
23 S§S-8150822-TpP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PA2Y" 15/64-28 L=8 2
24 B1203-012-000 OIL FELT Y9y 7 ITAEL 7TIAD 1
25 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK h/Ya- ayy 1
26 261-00701 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CONNECTING AZIp hay e 1
27 B2722-761-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING ECCENTRIC AZ I -9A 1
28 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARY" 1/4-40 L=8 2
29 B1208-552-000-A OIL SEAL ‘ AN -R 1
30 261-04703 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING INTERMEDIA Y99 AR 1
31 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 I.=8 %Y 15/64-28 L=8 1
32 B2920-761-0A0 WORM ASM. Uh-h I3 1
33 S585-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
34 CS-147121B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=1 Z7ZM9F D=14.72 W=12 /3 1
35 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 A%y 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
36 B1222-771-0A0 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. Y9y 4 A7AME 73 1
37 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 I,f= 4.5 MA2Y" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (4)
38 B1229-771-000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST WASHER (C) Yy ¥ ZFANIYIY- C 1
39 B1256-781-000-A UPPER SHAFT REAR METAL Y9I 29 IMRAN 1
40 B1208-552-000-A OIL SEAL HNVT-% 1
471 400-09426 BEARING RETAINER V=2 7" =V-NTIYr B 1
42 S8-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YAL3%y" 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
43 B1257-781-000 FELT B Y97 YYuAAL 7TAN B 1
44 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 MA%2Y" 15/64-28 L=8 1
45 ) B3541-012-000 OIL WICK Avy)a- ayy 1
46 G2  B1255-781-00B WASHER B v9Y Y ZFANIITYY- T=1.0 2
47 B1252-781-0B0 LOOSE PULLEY ASM, V-Z 7 -Y- J3 1
48 RC-3000001-KP RETAINING RING 30 Ch 4bAv 30 1
49 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YALIFRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 3
50 B1254-781-000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST SEEL Z7ZMN TV I-R 1
51 B1227-771-000 GASKET e WSV EY 1
52 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A I 7 Z5ANIIVY- A 2
53 B1225-771-000 BEARING ZIZp N TV 1
54 SS-7660510-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5.0 YALI:Y" 1/4-40 L=5 1
55 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MARY* 1/4-40 L=5 1
56 B1251-781-000 DRIVING PULLEY Jh-7° - 1
57 02 B1224-771-00C SCREW (C) M2y C 1
58 B1231-771-000 STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRING JYE vI- 7IVIIN % 1
59 400-09070 STOP-MOTION CAM PIN SLIDE BLOC I8 vhAe vavan 2
60 B1212-232-000 BAKELITE SEGMENT ALTY A =) 1
61 B1209-232-000 STOP-MOTION CAM POSITION PIN YA LY 1
62 B1208-771-000 STOP MOTION CAM FE v ha 1
63 B1212-771-000 STOP MOTION CAM PRESSER PLATE ¥V A Ayifa 1
64 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y72y 11/64-40 L=7 3
65 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.4






REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. _______ __ DESCRIPTION _________. LI A T S Qty _
1 B1810-771-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASH. ey -z 1
2 B1810-761-C00  BOBBIN CASE LATCH LEVER e Vr-z 398bn - (1)
3 B1810-761-B00  BOBBIN.CASE LATCH FYvr-z 99¥ (1)
4 B1810-761-F00  LATCH SPRING F9F 7 Wy (1)
5 B1810-761-G00  LATCH STOP SCREW FIF APIN 33 (1)
6 BI1810-761-D00 EINGE PIN by ey (N
7 B1810-771-E00  TENSION SPRING FYVyr-z fa-yn (1)
8 B1810-761-J00 TENSION SCREW £3-Y }¥° (1)
9 B1810-761-H00  CLAMP SCREW FA-IN F MAFY (1)

10 B1811-771-000 BOBBIN ey 1

11 B1808-771-0AC  HOOK ASM. A I

12 261-00404 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE Fir I A 1

13 S8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A 2Y 11/64-40 1

14 B1812-771-0A0  OIL WICK ASM. v WS Iy 5 vy 1

15 8S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 (4)

16 B1805-771-0A0 HOOK SLEEVE ASM. Y7 I 7 I3 1

17 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 IYH7IvY 9/64-40 1

18 B1806-771-000 ADJUSTING SCREW Y %2-21 FI-¥9%Y 1

19 B1804-761-0A0  BUSHING ASM., FRONT D2 VAR A S 1

20 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy v (0.03)

21 §§-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 %Y 15/64-28 L=8 3

22 B1803-761-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YRS 7 FHAAR t 1

23 01 B1446-761-CA0  PINION ASH. M7V PN -¥I-pY AR U3 1

24 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

25 B1306-771-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM. BN Ny 1

26 B1306-771-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM. UPPER YIRENT WY J3 (D

27 B1305-771-0A0  GEAR ASM. YIRINTT Y B4 I3 (1)

28 SS-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 L73y 1/4-40 L=T (2)

29 B1306-771-0A0 PIN1ON ASM. YIHENTT Y Y3- 43 (1)

30 SS-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 v73yt 1/4-40 L=T (2)

31 B1307-771-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM. LOWER SRAENTT N I3 (D

32 B1307-771-0A0  GEAR ASM. SENENDT N B4 h3 (1)

33 SS-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 v3xyt 1/4-40 L=T (2)

34 B1308-771-0A0 PINION ASHM. YENENDT IR Y3~ 43 (1)

35 SS-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 v3%>° 1/4-40 L=7 (2)

36 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIF =I5 IV - I

37 229-05202 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER BFY 7Y HAAN 1

38 400-09071 UPRIGHT SHAFT a5y 1

39 400-09072 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING 7S JYTARN 1

40 B1801-761-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT oA 1

41 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MRy 15/64-28 1=8 3

43 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIF =757 vIvY- 1

43 B1802-771-0A0  BUSHING ASM., REAR JAT y YA PR 1

44 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy (0.1)

45 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

46 % 460-09442 HOOK OIL SUPPLY RUBBER ASM. #v1Yay FavreyyT A(73) I

47 % 400-09443 BUSHING XY 72Vay Favky7 vya (D

48 * 400-09444 OIL ADJUSTING RUBBER I r2YavFaveyat 4 (1)

49 400-09156 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING SCREW VAEVAVEVS UL o b SN 1

50 400-09157 POSITIONING SCREW FAVLY 7" vy1I71EY 1

51 400-09153 0IL SUPPLY FELT HOLDER IYFava7Ih T 1

52 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IR 15/64-28 1=T 1

53 B1812-761-000 OIL SUPPLY FELT v ¥1-2 7IRh 1

54 02 BI1810-771-0BA  BOBBIN CASE ASM. ®EVr-2 mrvE -y3a- 23 1

55 02 B1814-761-000 SPRING I AV 5% MES TN B (D)

56 B3527-112-000 PLATE SPRING 193- F3-¥Y 37 Y7 MDAV % 1

NOTE (7E=2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI
02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR

bR A BT SO oy
SYNTHETIC THREAD :






REF.NO_ _ROTE __ _PARTNO, DESCRLPTION LY A 4. ay_
1 400-09129 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR Arfantyzys 1
2 400-09119 PRESSER BAR hn A ] 1
3 B1507-761-000 PRESSER SPRING Aiznc 2 1
4 B1506-761-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ATk -3 % v 1
5 SS-7111310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 vb739" 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
6 B1505-761-0A0 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET A A¥IF -3 ¥ /3 1
7 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1.=8 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 (N
8 400-09121 SLEEVE r¥In-5-33-7° 1
9 400-09123 SLIDE ROLLER A¥rg-5- 1

10 B1503-771-000 CONNECTING PIN Adr m-5¥ 1
11 B1502-771-AA0-A  BRACKET ASK. A¥IO-7-FIITR 1(7E) 1
12 B1502-771-000-A  BRACKET A3In-5 pIYFA 4 (1)
13 400-09132 FINGER GUARD ey -mp (1
14 S8-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YAL72Y" 9/64-40 L=6.8 (n
15 SS-4091520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=15 FAT 3y 9/64-40 L=15 1
16 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vhk72y" 11/64-40 L=7 1
17 B1513-771-000 WORK CLAMP BRACKET A4z 792 1
i8 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 INFFXYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
19 558-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALIRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
20 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IVEFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
21 B2020-771-00A NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (A YILNEIAZ FN -12 A 1
22 400~09178 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GU1DE (B YILMRYAZFN 914 B 1
23 01 B1511-771-0A0 WORK CLAMP CHECK ASM. A9I7Y 23 ' 1
24 B1511-771-000-B - PRESSER FOOT 3I7y n
25 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING AT M43 N 3 (2)
26 B1510-771-00B WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI AT 7y v B (2)
27 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 L5%3* 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
28 B1552-781-000-A  PRESSER piy s (1
29 SB-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 A3y D=T7.94 H=2 1
30 02 BI1508-771-A00 WORK CLAMP CHECK, KNIT GOOD 4T A 1
31 02 B1613-771-A00-A WORK CLAMP CARRIER EVVIEL ] 1
32 B1613-771-000-B  WORK CLAMP CARRIER VI VAEL 1
33 B1607-763~0A0 BRACKET COVER FIEPIE 4 FN - I3 1
34 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 MZ%Y* 11/64-40 L=8 2
35 B1611-771-0A0 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASM. VAL A 1
36 S8-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v7%y° 15/64-28 L=14 (2)
37 B1606-763-000 WORK CLAMP CARRIER BRACKET PIT E2Y uype 1
38 SD-0870601-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8,73 H= 6.0 A vzy" D=8.73 H=6 1
39 261-05908 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD bV v 1
40 B1612-763-000 WORK CLAMP CARIER BRACKET GUID FIEPVE 4 TYF4{4 1
41 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b72y° 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
42 B1551-781-000 WORK CLAMP A¥ryz 1
43 B1517-761-000 CONNECTING PIN Ny Iy 1
44 S§-7090920-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 INLI39" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
45 B1516-771-000 BEARING ARM IV I 95 1
46 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=7 1
47 SS-8150920-SP SET-SCREW A2 1
48 400-09137 LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD A7V Faneyy o 1
49 400-09134 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE XTI $YyY 1
50 N§-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhy3yh 15/64-28 1
51 B1603-763-0A0 LENGTH REGULATING SCALE ASW. VAV A 1
52 D1601-762-VAO-A  CLOTH FEED ARM ASM. AIXIIYF IA (2V)RY 7% 1
53 SH-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 uyhr7HE v (1)
54 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6,5X13X0.8 k7% % 6.5X13X0.8 (n
55 B1512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING AYITY I N % 1
56 400-09143 ROLLER EV VAT 1
57 400-09146 BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD IArvany 1
58 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 ayhsFyh 156/64-28 1

NOTE (3:32)

0l....THE SIZE OF THE BUTTONHOLE
VARIES ACCORDING TO THE WOR
CLAMP CHECK, SO FOR FURTHER
DETAILS PLEASE REFER TO PAGE
37,21-(2).

02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LIGHT
WEIGHT KENIT MATERIALS.
(PLEASE USE THE WORK CLAMP
CHECK AND THE WORK CLAMP
CARRIER TOGETHER AS A PAIR.)

REVY A ZRIZE 2 THRE ZADE
DETOT. 3L <IEP37,21-(2)
EIERCETY,

W= b RRAIEE B
(HEIZHEBVRIE—HITHE
LEXW, )



-11 -



REF.NO _ _WOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _______ DESCRIPTION _________1 LI T SR Qty _ _
1 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK yir/pu it : 1
2 B1410-771-000 STUD AE - 3-V - 3wy s 1
3 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhsIvh 15/64-28 1
4 400-09082 BUSHING N7V IR 1
5 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAZY* 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
3 R0-1482402-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
7 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK dvha- a3y 1
8 B1411-771-0A0  FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM., F MEF - 3~} -5 I 73 1
9 261-06906 FRAME NEEDLE BAR SHAFT MIF YIYN 9y (1)

10 PT-0302000-SO  TAPERED PIN 3.0X20 F-n" kY 3X20 (2)

11 BI4I1-771-000 NEEDLE BAR CLANK (FRONT) MR - 3-N-9F YI (N

12 400-09452 NEEDLE BAR CRANK (REARE) ASM. IV FNUEUINE T N OE)) 1

13 $S-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IAEFRY 15/64-28 L=12 (1)

14 SD-0790801-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=8 4" vX¥y* D=T.94 H=8 1

15 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 oYy 1/4-24 1

16 B1415-761-000 NEEDLE BAR PLTMAN NF - 3-3 -oyy 1

17 B1416-761-000 ROCK SHAFT CONNECTION GUIDE NYE - 3-b b TV 1

18 $S-6111620-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 vI%y" 11/64-40 L=16 2

19 SS-8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 FAXY* 11/64-40 L=12 1

20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayHr39h 11/64-40 1

71 B1445-761-0A0  NEEDLE DRIVING GEAR ASN. N7V IN - B AN 2R 1

22 CS-095101C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=10 A5AMH5~ D=9.53 W=10 1

23 SS-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW MREY (1)

24 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MRS 15/64-28 L=T (1)

25 B1447-761-0A0 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ASM, NYE - 3-b -hAY 7 93 1

26 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y (0.21)

27 400-09091 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT NYE IV VRAY S (n

28 CS-095101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=10 Z5ZM05 D=9,53 W=10 73 1

29 S$S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAXY* 15/64-28 L=T (2)

30 B1403-771-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ME - 3-b -4 4 1

31 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A5 15/64-28 L=8 1

32 B1404-771-000 HINGE STUD AR - 3N -2 AT 1

33 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 29y 0.26

34 * 400-09075 POSITION BRACKET IPL BEATYFAN Y 1

35 SS-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 }5A%Y" 11/64-40 L=8 2

36 B1406-761-000 OIL FELT, FOR NEEDLE BAR ME - ¥ 2y JINb p)

37 B1407-761-000 OIL FELT NIE - 7IMbAYT bx 1

38 SS-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YILTRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

39 B1402-761-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MIF -2 ¥ 73 1

40 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IILTEY' 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

41 B1408-761-000 OIL FELT RETAINER, LOWER ME - 7IHYI & 1

42 400-09083 NEEDLE BAR YA Y 1

43 B1451-761-000  NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE ME - YA AVTVH 1

44 S5-4080415-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 FA" XY 1/8-44 L=4 1

45 MDP-5J0B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J MY DPX5 #11J . 1

16 01 BI451-771-00A NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MF - J3NVI{ (Ftv 3-) 1

47 02 MC-2005E07-50 NEEDLE 134SES 75 MY 134SES #75 1

48 03 MDP-5J0B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14J M) DPX5 #14J 1

49 SS-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW FAZY 1

50 04 MC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 NM75 MY Y2AYY 134 NMT5 1

51 400-09077 BUSHING N E S PR IR LT 1

52 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.25

NOTE (3%52) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LRk 5 P 6 B T SR
SYNTHETIC THREAD
02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS TR AU 73 SCER Oy
03....FOR EXPORT Loding:|

04....FOR JE

JEF



-13 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________| L2 U DR . » 2
1 400-09092 STITCH WIDTH REGULATING SCREW N7V FIvEIEY 3
2 £5-9201973-CP  SCREW 5/16-18 L=19 uhsk hh 5/16-18 L=19 1
3 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 uyhr I M8 |
4 NS-6200520-SP  NUT 5/16-18 myhsIIh 5/16-18 3
5 B1423-771-000-B REPOSITIONING LEVER ¥evFarty vy |
3 $S-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v3%y" 3/16-28 L=12 2
7 400-09107 REPOSITIONING LIVER TRIP PIN A FevAVHVEYE B(23) 1
3 400-09110 PIN xbY AVhvO-5- 3 (1)
9 400-09109 ROLLER ¥tV Avhvu-3 (D

10 400-09108 REPOSITIONING LEVER TRIP PIN ¥V AV ATk - (1)

11 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER bV AVHY AVE - 7 Y32 1

12 400-09106 REGULATING HINGE PIN 7Inn Favryayh vy |

13 SD-0790432-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 23y D=T7.94 H=4.3 |

14 B1436-761-000 BELL CRANK TINNS AVHYDIF |

15 400-09116 ROLLER FYNN A AV -5 1

16 SD-0640471-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.7 23y D=6,35 H=4.7 1

17 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ’ uyyrIvy 11/64-40 1

18 SS-8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 MAXY* 11/64-40 1=12 |

19 400-09117 BARRED WIDTH INDICATOR AVR R AN I3y |

20 SS-4080415-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 FAT XY 1/8-44 L=4 2

21 B1435-771-000-A REGULATING LEVER R EVAS 1

22 B1448-761-000  SPRING FINN AVEYYFE FFIN % 1

23 SS-4080415-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 FATRY 1/8-44 L=4 2

24 B1437-761-000 REGULATING LEVER BRACKET TINNS AVHYIF I o0h 1

25 SS-7151210-SP - SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Tht53y" 15/64-28 L=12 2

26 B1438-761-0A0 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT ASM. N A E I

27 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.1)

28 B1425-771-000 BEARING BRACKET VRN VL 1

29 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 s 11/64-40 2

30 SS-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 MAZY* 11/64-40 L=12 2

31 B1424-761-000 NEEDLE THROW REPOSITIONING SHA XY ANRVIF TS I

32 $S-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 wht5%y" 15/64-28 L=9 2

33 B1421-761~-0A0 BEARING BRACKET ASHM. TINN AVHYIVIY 7 )3 2

34 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 5 (0.1)

35 400-09105 CONNECTING PIN NN VAV o (1)

36 B1418-761-0A0 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN ASM 7A9% 3-} -Ivrec Y 73 I

37 £Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK sy (0.1)

38 400-09103 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN VoS EVINY MY A A (D

39 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 myhIIvh 11/64-40 2

40 B1419-761-0A0 CONNECTING STUD ASM. St RN VA 1

41 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.1)

42 400-09104 CONNECTING STUD LS CEVINLNY A (n

43 400-09089 SUSPENSION SCREW MTYT N RhS 2

44 261-00008 CONNECTING FORKED LINK S EVAN VY 1

45 B1427-771-000  SPRING M7Y7 eI IN X B 1

46 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyA7Fyh 15/64-28 1

47 400-09094 SWING ARM STOPPER ASH TINN FA9EII5 ZAbynt -(23) 1

48 B1441-771-000  SEAM WIDTH INDICATOR A{I-7° AN Y 1

49 SS-4080415-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 FA 2y 1/8-44 L=4 2

50 400-09094 SWING ARM STOPPER ASM TINN £z Zbyne -(23) 1

51 * 400-09102 REGULATING LEVER CONNECTION R EVASINDS 1

52 261-00107 REPOSITIONING LIVER LINK TUNN AVHY D) 1

53 SS-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 MAXY* 11/64-40 L=12 2

54 B1426-771-000 SPRING PITVTT EIN UM R A 1



- 15 -




REF.KO __NOTE __ PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION ____ | LR S SR > 2
1 B2001-771-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. Y7L AR /3 1
2 B2001-771-000  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER,LOWER T7LNEY) YAAR (1)
3 B2005-761-000 POSITION PIN PILMED. YRARE: Y (1
4 B2002-771-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER, UPPER Y7LMEY 9TAR I3 (1)
5 . B2003-771-000  NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING AMA¥T M 3 (D
6 SB-0400191-TP  HINGE SCREW =4 H-1.9 2 V¥ D=4 H=1.9 (D)
7 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64+40 L=5 vk 11/64-40 L= 5 2
8 §$-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 I XY 15/64-28 L=7 1
g B2008-771-000  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT GU VURAS YA A 075 F O NSV 1

10 B2063-781-0B0-A THREAD TRIMMER HOLDER ASM. YIAbEIYF vE 23Ry v%) 1

I1 SM-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 %Y M6 L=10 (2)

12 B2051-781-0B0-A DIFFERENTIAL HOLDER ASM. YT $b -9F 23(RY0 %) 1

13 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 MA%>" M6 L=10 (2)

14 400-08607 LIMITTING PLATE SV 1

15 $5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

16 400-09168 DRAIVING CAM SPRING AN T ] 1

17 400-09169 DRAIVING CAM SPRING AXLE IR UBAN 33 ) 1

18 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=4 2 vy D=4.5 H=4 1

19 400-08608 DRIVING CAM INSTALING PLATE AN NS ML R 1

20 SD-0790303-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 22y D=7.94 H=3 1

21 B2060-781-000 DRIVING CAM FhHA 1

22 $S-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-4( L= 6.8 YhLI%3" 9/64-40 L=6.8 2

23 PS-0300102-K0  SPRING PIN 3.0X10 A7 9y ey 3.0X10 1

24 B2010-771-000 BRACKET VRS IPAR LD ] 2

25 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyHr3Ih 15/64-28 1

28 §5-6621212-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 k533" 3/16-32 L=12 4

27 400-09330 THREAD SHAFT GUIDE BASE VIS S S 20 A S 1

28 400-09164 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING B VRIS VI 1

29 B2007-771-0B0  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT AS UVEIS VAP 1

30 400-09193 NEEDLE THRFAD TRIMMER SHAFT LS P (1)

31 * 260-23200 CAM ROLIL T79%5han (1)

32 SS-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 k7% 1/8-44 L=6 (1)

33 400-09195 STUD LWV I0-5-3° (1)

34 400-09196 SUSPENSION SCREW UVERS TIPS L (1)

35 B2027-771-000 LATCH PRESSER ARM YA vy 1

36 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.3 Y53y 9/64-40 L=6.8 2

37 #01 400-09191 SPACER VRSN R Y i 1

38 B2017-771-0A0  LOCKING BRACKET LATCH ASM. YPLMEDFST YR 73 1

39 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yhb7%3y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

40 B2030-771-000  THREAD TRIMMING SHAFT SEGMENT 1MUY 7 HA 1

41 $D-0641003-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 % Vxy D=6.35 H=10 1

42 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 myHr39h 11/64-40 1

43 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 nYHIHIN 1/8-44 1

44 NS-6080340-SP  NUT 1/8-44 nyHrFIh 1/8-44 1

45 400-09188 ROLLER Y94 vlan 1

46 B2032-771-000 STUD ' angyty 1

47 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YWLF%Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

48 400-09163 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING A YILNEIN % 1

NOTE (#s2) 01....DEPENDING ON THE MACHINE SVUBEEICE YO~ 20E A

FRAME. 0~2 SETS OF THIS
PART WILL BE USED.

LET,



—_17 -




REF.NO _ MNOTE __ _PARTNO, DESCRIPTION ______ __ ] LIS N S S Qy
1 B2401-771-0A0  NEEDLE PLATE ASH. NILEE 4 73 1
2 B2402-771-000  NEEDLE PLATE NI1R (1)
3 S$§-2090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 TIFFY 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
4 B2401-771-0B0  THROAT PLATE BASE ASH. NI4AE" 4 93 (1)
5 B2406-771-0A0  BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER BLADE AS VM) A% 73 (1)
6 85-5090320-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 MY 9764-40 1=3.2 [§))
7 B2408-771-000-A COUNTER KNIFE IFAAR (1)
8 S5-4080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FAT Y 1/8-44 1=3.4 (2)
9 B2404-771-000  BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER YAbEY v (1)

10 SS-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)

11 WP-0451016-SP  WASHER 4.5X20X1 t5F ¥ & 4.5X20K1 (M

12 B2405-771-000  BOBBIN THREAD PULLER yaMh &7 95 (1)

13 SS-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 k3%Y" 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

14 SS-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k5% 9/64-40 6=6 4

15 B2424-771-000-A HOOK THREAD PRESSER STOPPER B bV A¥I ZhYSe - 1

16 B2416-771-000  PRESSER PLATE YE{MEY AAAFT 1

17 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALF3Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

18 B2426-771-000  BOBBIN PICKER PRESSER PLATE ¥ U VAT Ay44 1

19 SD-0630272-SP  HINGE SCREW 2 Y3y D=6.35 H=2.7 1

20 B2422-771-000  BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET ¥ b Vi oy 1

21 SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6.1 TESFY 9764-40 L=6.1 1

22 400-09217 BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET SHAFT ¥ vitey g 1

23 400-09215 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH B v vtz 1

24 B2429-771-000  SAFETY STOPPER 7YE Y ZpYRC - 1

25 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 %" 11/64-40 L=6 1

26 ¥ 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING A5ABFaVEIN 1

27 B2425-771-000  PRESSER PLATE MOUNTING BASE A4 WIyra 4 1

28 400-09214 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK 2SI 1

29 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nYh73Yh 3/16-28 1

30 ¥ 400-09221 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SCREW F3vey3y 1

31 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 X Y3y D=6.35 H=3.2 |

32 SD-0640602-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.0- 4 v%y* D=6.35 H=6 1

33 B2417-771-000  BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE 242 1

34 §8-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA Y 9/64-40 L=4 2

35 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 mYhs3Yh 15/64-28 1

36 SD-0790602-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 = 6 BV35 D=7.94 H=6 1

37 B2412-771-000-A BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING YABEILN - 1

38 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 mYh73Yh 15/64-28 1

39 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TILIFY 11/64-40 L=4.8 1

40 % 400-09211 CONNECTING LINK e /AN 1

41 B2414-761-000 STOP SCREW JANXY Wyt ) 1

42 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 BYhIIYh 9/32-28 1

43 B2416-761-000 HING STUD JRMRY Sb -vF vy 1

44 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M2y 15/64-28 1=8 1

45 B2411-771-000  BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING YR b -5 1

4% SD-0790641-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 6.4 X V3 D=1.94 i=6.4 I

47 B2412-047-000- BALL SCREW YHLEY FVH ey 1

48 $§-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ILFFY 11/64-40 L=7 1



64~6E | le>—67

=2

-19 -




85§-8111610-Sp
N§-6110310-SP
$D-1110905-TH
B2744-771-000

SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5

NUT 11/64-40

HINGE SCREW D=11,11 H= 9.0
NUT

M2y 11/64-40 L=15.5
oyhr3yh 11/64-40

& 3y D=11.11 H=9
AZIN - 7970 vivh

400-09278

B2416-761-000
85-8150822-TP
B2725-761-000
B2724-761-000

HO0K PIN

HING STUD

SCREW 15/64-28 L=8
TENSION SPRING

B2T723-761-0A0-A
B2723-761-000-A

ARTNITITEY

P ISTIVANES S
M2y 15/64-28 L=8
797 ¥ -YAB M X

RATCHET PAWL (B) 777 3 -4 B
HOOK DIFFERENTIAL CLICK & ASN. IR
HOOK DIFFERENTIAL CLICK A 797N U9

______ NOZFE_-__I_’A-_RT_NO_-__________IZ_E_S_Q_R_I_?..T_I._O_N_________-__t_-z__x__i_-___ aty
1 B2732-761-000 KNIFE STOP LEVER BRACKET AZ BAVA - ¥I74AEY 1
2 PS-0300182-KF SPRING PIN 3X18 79y ey 3X18 1
3 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALI3Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
4 B2729-771-000 ENIFE STOP LEVER A% WAUA: - 1
5 $8-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 v333 11/64-40 L=4.8 2
B ¥ 400-09300 INTFE STOP LEVER HINGE STUD PYAT S T
7 B2731-761-000 THREAD CHECK WIRE 1MV rvyay viy- 1
8 S$8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TILIFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
9 B2702-771-000-A KNIFE BAR AZE = 1
10 02  400-09280 ENIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE A AZE TVH{1% A 1
3 SS-TTIO7I0-SP ~ SCREW TI/64-40 L=7 TRy 11/84-40 L=T 7
12 400-09290 HINGE STUD AZE VIRt Y 1
13 E2706-761-000 KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK AXE - WYY 1
14 B2705~761-000 HINGE SCREW Iy Y 1
15 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 oYy 1/4-40 1
16 02 400-09284 KNIFE BAR POSITIONING BRACKET Ak UAYE A I
17 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 L33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
18 B2701-761-000 ENIFE HOLDER b YR 1
19 B2740-771-000 THRUST WASHER A7 3B - Bk -vF 1
20 SN-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 oyhI7 s bk M6 L=12 2
21 01 B2702-047-L00-K KNIFE 172 X172 i
22 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t33% ¥ % 6X10.5X1 1
23 $8-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 L33y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
24 B2751-781-000 ENIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER AZIN -Un - 1
25 $§-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 TALIZY 11/64-40 L=8 1
76 B2TI0-TTI-000 SPRING AT VR = N 3 I
27 8D-0550501-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=5 v}y D=5.5 H=5 1
28 400-09264 KNIFE BAR STOPPER ASM. AZID BUN ~Zhyn° -(23) 1
29 400-09265 ENIFE BAR STOPPER AZIN YN =Zhyne -3y (1)
30 B2753-781-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOPPER AZIN ~UN - ZMIA° - (1)
31 NS-B740510-5P NUT3/8-7% - ay5779F 3/8-28

32 SD-0790201-SD HINGE SCREW D=7.9 H=2.0 ¥ vy D=7.9 H=2

33 NS-6700540-SP NUT 5/16-24 nYhs+9}y 5/16-24

34 B2719-761-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK NUT AZ 9N =97 FYh

35 B2718-761-000 TENSION SPRING 797 B¥{R n %

36 BZTIT-T61-000 LATCH 797 H51%

37 $S-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=9.5 YILIRY 1/4-24 L=9.5

38 400-09291 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK AZIN G5

39 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0
40 B3537-122-000 OIL WICK HOLDER 23T

a1 $5-20906T0-3P SCREW 9/64-20 L=§ F XY 9/64-40 L=9

42 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 uyRITHE Ah M6 L=20

43 SD-1110905-TH HINGE SCREW D=11.11 H= 6.0 & vy D=11.11 H=9

44 261-05809 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK SHAFT ATV 9YF Y g

45 02  B2738-761-000 SPACER AZ IV =950 ¥y %

16 BZT12-76T-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER BEIL T AT =795

47

48

49

50

5T

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

50

(

101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ YI7R00Vn - p by (
B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC AND Jvon iy (
B2726-761-000-A TENSION SPRING 7973 UYRAN 3

61 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.3" A= 2.2 73y D=5_3H=Z.2

62 B2728-771-000 DRIVING ROD A% N - A3k -

63 B2727-761-000 TENSION SPRING 797 €In°Unt %

64 B2633-232-000 SUSPENSION SCREW LIn® In Fhy

65 B2737-771-000 FINGER FZEN - AVE - 97

66 S§-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L="06.8 wWEF%y 9764-40 L=6.8

67 400-09303 POSITIONING PIN (B) AXFN 9EVE ey B

68 NS-6200520-SP NUT 5/16-18 BYhr3yh 5/16-18

69 B2709-771-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT AZIN-Unt -5y

NOTE (i%2)

01....THE SIZE OF THE BUTTONHOLE
VARIES ACCORDING TO THE KNIFE
S0 FOR FURTHER DETAILS PLEASE

REFER TO PAGE 37,21-(2).
02....SELECTIVE PARTS

e

REURYA XL 2 TARANEY
EITDT, #FLIBPIT,21-(2) %
TERBLEI Y,

BIRE R,



"N -
| 8 lan : 12— _j_s____[ﬂ 1[5 .
e e 5] L 2(4%51ﬁ|r16‘} i
P )®§'£l

8

- 921 -




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. __ . _____ DESCRIPTION ____ _____1 R aty_ .
1 B2935-761-000  SPUR GEAR (152) a-4v nr°hy 152 1
2 B2916-761-0A0  SPUR GEAR BUSHING ASM. I-hY MORA 4 23 2
3 B2917-761-000  SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN I PR B Y (4)
4 S8-7120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 vit7%y" 3/16-28 L=9 (4)
5 B2913-761-0A0  CLUTCH COLLAR ASM. I7IFN5- I3 2
6 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=6 (1)
7 55-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 PA%Y* 1/4-40 L=4.2 (1)
8 400-09314 CLUTCH COLLAR I79Fh5- (1)
9 B2919-761-000  FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WHEEL 2 YA 4 1

10 400-09316 FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WHEEL SH YA=ANT T 1

11 B3542-771-000  OIL FELT I7IFN % ¥21-27Lh} 1

12 261-07201 CAM DRIVING STUD LYY 1

13 01 B2934-761-000 SPUR GEAR (123) I-hY Ny 123 1

14 B2915-761-B00  HANDLE CRANK BEVEL GEAR, LEFT 71N - 3- AR (e D) 1

15 B2915-761-AA0  HANDLE CRANK BEVEL GEAR ASM., J3b - N v (3%) 3 1

16 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A% 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

17 CS-111101D-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11,11 W=1 A7AM97 D=11.11 W=10 73 1

18 58-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 bA%Y* 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)

19 400-09318 HANDLE CRANK SHAFT VLN HIVING Al 1

20 B2923-761-000  HANDLE CRANK M/ 97 1

21 04 B2923-761-00A HANDLE CRANK WIS B 1

22 S5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4,7 PAXY" 15/64-28 L=4.7 2

23 S5-8620610-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 A% 3/16-32 L=6 1

24 * 400-09320 HANDLE VI 1

25 * 400-09321 HARDLE SHAFT MRS 1

26 B2910-761-0A0  FEED CAM DRIVING GEAR ASH, BA TN -MTR JR 1

27 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bA%Y* 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

28 NM-6120001-CP  NUT M12 Iyh7tyh M12 1

29 B2909~761-000  THRUST WASHER JIAY T MIXY W % 1

30 B2908~761-000-A FEED CAM SHAFT JIhAT Y 1

31 B2901-771-00C  FEED CAM AV TS 1

32 WP-0982616-SP  WASHER 9.8X24.0X2.6 b7% B % 9.8%X24X2.6 1

33 58-9241513-CP  SCREW 3/8-18 L=15 Y& W 3/8-18 L=15 1

34 S8-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YWL5%y" 11/64-40 L=14 4

35 02 B2902-761-B00  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 (B) 241 BVN ABA 1

36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 7% » % 4.8%8.4X0.8 10

37 SS-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v7%¥" 11/64-40 L=16 10

38 B2904-771-000 KNIFE TRIPPING SEGMENT AZ ¥ - A 1

39 B2905-771-000  TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGME 541 {baik B 1

40 B2906-771-000  TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGME 242 {1balAhA 1

41 03 B2906-761-BO0 TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2, UNDER 8 242 {badA HA(80YY 1h) 1

42 261-00909 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.1 & A1hYh AhA 2

43 02 B2903-761-BO0  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 (B) 242 HYN AbA 1

44 261-00300 LOW-SPEED CAM FAIThA 1

45 261-04604 STOPPER CAM FAIhA 1

46 B2914-761-000 CLUTCH SPRING IIIFN % 2

NOTE (3#)

01....FOR EXCHANGING GEARS, PLEASE

REFER TO PAGE 37,21-(1).

02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR 80%

BARTACKING

03....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LESS

THAN 80 STITCHES
04....FOR URBAN WHITE

EEEEIZOWTI, P37,21-(1)
A TEHELEI W,

Pk X 80% 4 B S &

80t DA T B BUVE XX 5

T—NVERJ14NA



1 262-12308 BELT COVER SETSCREW NOVREN ~PARY 1
2 B2653-771-000 TENSION SPRING IrH VI-F IV N R 1
3 B2613-232-000 STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW XTI F - LRy 1
4 261-06807 UPPER SHAFT STOPPER Y9y JAMIA" - 1
5 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 uvHhrIve 3/16-32 1
6 261-07300 STOPPER PIN AN -y 1
7 B2611-232-000 STOP LINK CONNECTING SCREW Yuyt g ANIN VYIRS 1
8 261-07508 STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD IXTIF 97V 1
9 B2604-771-000-B STOP MOTION LEVER VA VIS 1
10 B2652-781-000 BELT SHIFTER A hEI73- 1
11 §5-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Fat %3 15/64-28 L=7 2
12 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L% ¥ % 6.5X13X0.8 2
13 400-09254 INSTALLING BASE PIN TXE IR 4y 1
14 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch atay 1
15 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch a1y 1
16 B2648-232-000 STOP PIN ¥ -9V FI-WF Ah TIF % I
17 400-09229 LATCH (4) 77 A 1
18 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 oyhI7HE bb 1
19 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER NEP R 1
20 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 OYh77HE A M6 L=20 1
21 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oYhsHyh 15/64-28 1
22 SS8-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 v73¥" 15/64-28 L=30 1
23 B2612-232-000 STOP LINK ROD VAYLVAR N 1
24 B2619-232-000 STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING IXTF - TIVIN % 1
25 B2621-232-000 NUT,FOR STOP LINK ROD N 395 3Yb 1
26 NS-6240630-SP NUT 3/8-18 uyhsvh 3/8-18 1
27 B2601-761-000-A STOP MOTION LEVER BRACKET TXE VF VIR 4 1
28 SM-6102002-TP SCREW M10 L=20 YAy HE W M10 L=20 2

-93 —




13. TRIPPING LEVER COMPONENTS
FEHEIEBIGR

REF.NO  NOTE _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION __ ) TN S ay__
1 B2620-771-0B0-A STARTING LINK COMPL. L1 02 Al Lol e i 1
2 B2620-771-0A0-A STARTING LINK ASM. EANR 4% AV Al (1)
3 B2622-771-000 SAFETY BASE FIXVAZTVE YN Y (1)
4 §§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TIeF%Y 11/64-40 L=7 (n
5 B2416-761-000 HING STUD JA4bEY I -7 T 7 1
6 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A%y 15/64-28 L=8 1
7 400-09233 HINGE SCREW 3 a7ve vy vy 2
8 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 Y%7y 15/64-28 2
9 B2621-761-000 STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD b - TvE vIF W 1

10 SD-0790451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.5 2 vEy D=7.94 H=4.5 1
il C5-078101R-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 Z7A09% D=7.94 W=10 73 I
12 §§-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRy 11/64-40 L=7 (D
13 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=b PA%Y” 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
14 B2614-761-000 CRANK SHAFT TENSION SPRING Jap* -F-¥ AP A2 1
15 B2657-781-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT yap* -F-¥ AR AT 1
16 55-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40L= 9.5 7%y 11764-40 L=9.5 2
17 B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL Jap* -7-¥ pYb A 2-%2- 1
18 B2611-761-000 CRANK SHAFT PRESSURE SPRING Yapt -F-¥ nYM N AT AR 1
19 01 400-09242 HAND STOP ROD B Japt 974IAIF 9 B 1
20 B2610-761-0A0 HAND STOP CRANK ASM. yap® -F-¥ VbR I3 1
21 02 B2610-761-0AA HARD STOP CRANK ASM. JIFGFLIRIE WU, 1
22 85-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 PARY" 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
23 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 797 CENAY U N R 1
24 118-23200 WASHER FIVhA 37 a 49 1
25 SS-7150940-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 YAe5%2y 15/64-28 L=9 1
26 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 7 Fyh W6 1
27 400-09238 LATCH (B) 797 B 1
28 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 ByhI73% M M6 L=20 2
29 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER nERPY 2 1
30 B2651-781-000-A TRIPPING LEVER RS R 1
31 400-09243 TRIPPING DOG 797 C 1
32 400-09116 ROLLER TUNN NyhvE-5~ 1
33 SD-0640471-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=4.7 & vEy D=6.35 H=4.7 1
34 400-09260 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN ASM. TYITCENE IUN =T 7(I3) 1
35 400-09261 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN TYTCENA VN -3 ) (1)
36 RC-1021011-KP RETAINING RING 10.2 Ch™ &bxy 10.2 (1)
NOTE (&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BEIRE &

02....FOR URBAN WHITE

T—=NrkR74 A



- 95—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________. | A T S Qty
1 B3404-771-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LONG L7y 33VY |
2 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING El 4h2y 5 2
3 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 viy D=7.24 H=3.3 2
4 B3402-771-0A0 LEVER ASM, FRONT 378 Yvy vILnt - 73 1
5 B3406-761-000 LINK vx7y Yy 1
6 PD-0201000-0B  SPLIT PIN 7ot v 2X10 2
7 B3408-771-0A0 LEVER ASM, REAR 7y Yvy gvabn - 43 |
8 B3403-761-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD rHI7y BFYV7 1
g 118-23200 WASHER TIVHA I a4y 1

10 S§-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PAZY* 15/64-28 L=8 1
11 ¥ 400-09357 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER FHITY AN =30 1
12 261-06658 LIFTING LEVER ASH. A7 Uat -(7%) 1
13 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 3% a3 7.4X11.8X0.5 1
14 B3451-781-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING LT UN - N % 1
15 262-12308 BELT COVER SETSCREW A MIN - DAY 2

16 B3258-781-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASM. JBAN TYHA 4 )3 I

17 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT LM#3-Y FIb (N

18 B3218-232-000 BOBRIN WINDER TENSION SPRING AMFI-Y AR (D

19 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1M43-Y ¥5 (2)

20 B3219-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST 1hv% AhFa-I§ - (1)

21 NS-6110310-SP _ NUT 11/64-40 nyA7Iv 11/64-40 (D

22 B3258-781-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET YLD TYHA A (D

23 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IIeIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 4

24 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

25 261-03150 BOBBIN WINDER ASM, JAMIF(FR) 1

26 261-03101 BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET ESENEZZ MK (N

27 261-04208 NUT U YTV 43vb (1

28 251-04307 NUT SVZEE A (D

29 261-03705 BOBBIN WINDER SPRING AR9X7° =VEM IV % (1)

30 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=4 2 vy D=4.5 H=4 (D

31 261-03903 BOBBIN STOP SPRING U YMAN R (N

32 $S-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

33 261-03309 PULLEY SHAFT BASE ASETA S M AN VLS (D

34 261-03507 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 1% 7 (D

35 261-04109 COLLAR LM%Y Ih5- (1

36 SD-0790433-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 0= 4.3 2 Y2y D=7.94 H=4.3 (D

37 261-03408 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING AN Al (D

38 $S-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MAZY* 3/16-28 L=7 (2)

39 261-03200 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING PULLEY 1M9%7° -9~ (D

40 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 7% 7 % 6.5X11X1 (D

41 261-03606 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH ViV, (D

42 261-03804 BOBIN GUIDE SPRING FUYIVHA (1)

43 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 W53y 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

44 261-04000 ADJUSTING SCREW ASEVEVS VA oN (D

45 261-04505 NUT 23y¥)avFavtyFyh (1)

46 261-04406 BOBBIN GUIDE SHAFT FUCYIVIT ) (D

47 400-09260 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN ASM. TYPEINE JUN =3 7(F3) 1

48 400-09261 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN TYILENAT JUN =Y 7 (D

49 RC-1021011-KP  RETAINING RING 10.2 Ch 4pA7 10.2 (D



' 7 14 \\
: =
Bg&—17 —1i6
‘ Q@QJ

%
o

o

 —
—
e —
e




REF.NQ _ _NCTE _ __PARTNO. _ __ _ _ __ . DESCRIPTION __________| [ Qty
1 B3104-771-000 TENSION RELEASE LINK Ah2tk vy 1
2 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 ¥ viy D=6.35H=3.9 1
3 B3152-781-000 TENSTON RELEASE LEVER & 44F {panryF 1
4 $5-6660712-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=T7.0 b33y 1/4-40 L=T 2
5 SI-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.4 ¥ vy D=6.35H=2.4 1
[} 200-09165 BLOCKING LINK TIVIF T
7 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 ¥ vx¥ D=6.35 H=3.9 1
8 400-09166 BLOCKING ARM SPRING Y¥I5F M R 1
9 Sp-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 ¥ V3 D=T7.94 H=3.1 1

10 400-08611 BLOCKING ARM ‘ Y7 1
TT Z00-08609 BLOCKING ARM BRACKET VIO & A T
12 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhrIvr 11/64-40 2
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhr3yh 3/16-28 1
14 B3116-771-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {R2R I - 1
15 $S-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 W33y 3/16-32 L=9.5 1
16 CS-079101D-SH THRUST COLLAR ASN. D=7.94 W=10 A5ARY D=7.94 W=10 73 I
17 $5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MEY 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
18 B3107-771-0A0-A TENSION RELEASE LEVER NO.2 2 L= 2AYF )] 1
19 B3107-771-00A TENSION RELEASE CRANK NO.2 o 4={banR o7 (1)
20 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 ¥ vy D=5 H=3 (1)
7T N3=6090310-5P NUT 97/64-40 uyn77 9% 9764-40 €]
22 B3108-771-000 TENSION RELEASE ROD {hanx myp (D
23 R0-0952001-00 RUBBER RING o 1
24 B3107-771-00B TENSION RELEASE LEVER COLLAR N 2 4= P2AR 9F BT- 1
25 $5-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v5xy 11/64-40 L=16 1
26 B3TI0-771-0A0 TENSTON CORTROLLER NO. 2 ASH. PR CVEESEDRE I
27 119-56703 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED 1hFaryyes (7h) (1)
28 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NETYI (1)
29 B3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED 1M3-¥ M3 (1)
30 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1I-3%5 Mz (1
31 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK TMFa-3¥5 (2)
32 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 13-k - (D)
33 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SERING {MMIA % (1)
34 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 1MI-3F -& 4 (1)
35 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 A%y 9/64-40 L=5.5 (D
36 B3T06-771-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER SHAFT RA VN -7 § T
37 $S5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 33y 11/64-40 1=7.8 1
38 B3120-771-000 THREAD PULLING WIRE 1M ) 94%- 1
39 B3103-771-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER 'NO. 1 ASM. 241 4}F3-3 I3 1
40 119-56703 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED {Maryyvs (7%) (1)
11 B3T12-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NE T gvd (D
42 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 ¥ 41 4hF3-I0 % (1)
43 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {bF3-395 Hx (1)
44 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M 3-3¥5 (2)
45 B3103-761-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN NO.2 {pagres v (1)
it BZ019-372-000 TENSTON POST NU.? TMFI-I% - (D
47 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 ayhrIyh 1/4-24 (1)
48 B3102-771-040 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. bR AYF 97 I3 1
49 $5-9660940-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 oydyE Wb 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1)
50 $5-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A x> 15/64-28 L=7 1
51 BITTI=Z32-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 17971 13 T
52 B3117-771-000 SPRING DR ATH - M 3 1
53 CS-0790720-TH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ZFANIF 3 1
54 $S-7090720-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 W33y 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
55 400-09339 TENSION RELEASE ROD ANIVARTE ¥ 1
56 PS-03001I8Z-KF SPRING PIN 3X18 %7 V7 € v 3K18 I
57 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 N3 11/64-40 L=7 1
58 229-20706 TWO EYELET FAIA NI 1
59 400-09037 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE F V4MTYH A 1
60 $S-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.8 IIL3%Y" 9/64-40 L=6,8 1
] 200-09330 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AE TNV TT T
62 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 3%y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
63 B3118-771-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE, NO.2 342 {pF3-Y {MTVH 1
64 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE 1NV 1
65 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhr3yh 9/64-40 2
66 UT — B3TI8-552-D00 TENSTON RELEASE PIN, NU.2 Fx Ty D I
67 01 - B3118-552-A00 TENSION RELEASE PIN A {hani v A 1
68 01 ~ B3118-552-B00 TENS10N RELEASE PIN B hanA b v (#3-1-3-) 1
69 01  B3118-552-C00 TENSION RELEASE PIN C R kv C 1
70 01  229-20904 TENSION RELEASE PIN {hajRe Y 1
7T 0T B3118-552-F00 TENSTON RELEASTNG PIN {FIX TV F T
72 01 B3118-552-G0O TENSION RELEASE PIN fhar Y G 1
73 01 . B3118-552-H00 THREAD RELEASE PIN {2l bV H 1

NOTE (#3#)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

RS



.

—-99 —




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTHNO. __ _______ DESCRIPTILON ______ __._ L T S Qty
1 B3566-771-000 OIL FELT HOLDER AY44 7xAMST 1
2 B3549-771-000 OIL RETURN FELT (A) Avva- 7oAh A 1
3 B3568-771-000 OIL RETURN TUBE B~ n AT 1
4 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER -7 M 1
5 §S-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL52Y 11/64-40 L=7 1
[ 0z SS-71I0510-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 Nht5Fy 11764-40 L=8.5 7
7 B3557-771-000 PIPE GUIDE (4) N 470 FvH A 1
8 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE |- WA 0.1
9 BP-5000000-00 VINYL PIPE |AR=S WA b4 0.05

10 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE v z-pn 47 0.55
[} SQ-T110402-¥Z CONNECTING SCREW F2-7 VAR 1
12 B3534-012-000 GASKET YRy 4
13 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 75y k- 1
4 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7YY k- HIn ik 1
15 B3541-771-000 THRUST PLATE 7°5YT %~ N 30¥ 1
16 SS5-4T50715-3P SCREW 15764-28 L=T FATF 15/64-28 L=7 |
17 B3565-771-000 0IL FELT GUIDE TINL TVH 1
18 $S-7110710-SP° SCRER 11/64-40 L=T YALF2Y 11/64-40 L=7 1
19 B3560-771-000 OIL FELT yE-5% - ¥2-271hb 1
20 B1135-771-0A0 OIL PAN ASH. 7759y 1
2T SS-41T0515-3P SCREW 11764-40L=5 FAFY 11764-40 L=5 1
22 B3561-771-000 OIL UNWOVEN CLOTH Y1V 7%y 7va77 1
23 B1148-771-000 OIL FELT 77" 39y 7xAb A 1
24 B1147-771-000 0IL FELT 77" 59% 71Ab B 1
25 B3563-771-000-A 0IL SHIELD IESIX Y Ak -ny 1
76 §5-4110515-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FFY 11/64-40 L=5 p)
27 B1124-771-000 CUSHION vy ¥y ryyay 2
28 B1154-781-000 BELT GUARD IN 1Y TS 1
29 01 B1154-781-00A BELT GUARD AT MY - 1
30 §5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=8 2
31 ¥ 400-09001 PLATE SPRING NS 15 TR S I 1
32 B1158-781-000 WASHER AAMIN - PR bR 1
33 B1156-781-000 RUBBER BUSHING AN - T AT 972 2
34 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE (AT PP O 0.1
35 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK %y 0.1
36 400-09360 OIL PUNP BASE ¥29Ix 1 1
37 $5-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT 32 11/64-40 L=8 1
38 B3570-771-000 FILTER ¥2-24° 4 74M4- 2
39 B3546-771-000 0IL FELT ¥292%y 71Ab 1
40 ¥ 400-09375 SPRING Fayad {17zhb 1
41 ¥ 400-09366 FILTER SCREEN ¥a9373 I
42 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER 2-20° F W 1
43 88-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YAEFRY 9/64-40 1=8.5 1
44 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhsIvr 9/64-40 1
45 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhsvh 15/64-28 8
45 U2~ 400-0899%4 DRIVING PIN BASE AN AR T
47 B1151-781-040-A MACHINE BASE ASM. N7 A =X (43) 1
48 01 B1151-781-0AA-A MACHINE BASE ASM, M7 A =X (23) 1
49 B1151-781-000-A MACHINE BASE [V ZARNEY (D
50 0l B1151-781-00A HEAD BASE h7" A -2 (1)
51 400-0899% GUTDE PIN FAFEY [¢3)
52 B1125-761-000 RUBBER CUSHION b-7" #9214 (4)
53 $S-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 eIy 11/64-40 L=10.5 (4)
54 B1122-761-000 HINGE HOLDER Ly ¥ o9y (2)
55 01 261-09207 HINGE HOLDER il (2)
56 BT120-761-000 PIN 147 2
57 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 uyhI7H b M6 L=20 (4)
58 WP-0621016-8D WASHER 6, 2X13X1 7% 4 3 6.2X13X1 (4)
59 $S-6741010-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 v53%y 3/8-28 L=10 (2)
50 B8219-125-000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET NMayITE A IRy (2)
61 400-09244 STARTING LEVER PRESSURE SPRIRG ¥ 9IVIA R (1)
62 SM-9082003-CP SCREW M8 L=20 uyh7a A M8 L=20 (1)
63 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhs}yb 15/64-28 (1)
64 400-09235 STOP SCREW ASM. b 99V byA ~(73) (1
65 NM-6080721-SE NUT ¥8 uyh7}yh M8 (1)
66 SS-TI51210-SP SCREW  15/64-28 L=12 YAE775 15/64-28 L=12 [@))
87 400-09231 STARTING LINK SHAFT LISV (1)
68 $5-9150860-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 uyhya b 15/64-28 L=8 (1
69 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T M3y 15/64-28 L=7 (1)
70 261-07409 STARTING LINK b oYYy (1)
71 B2655-781-000 STARTING LEVER XN -Ur - [@))
72 62  RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 ) E 4MAY 6 1
73 02 B7160-781-040 SHIFTER DRIVING PIN y78- M-V 93 1
74 02 §5-7112420-~8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 YALT3Y 11/64-40 L=24 3
75 B1133-761-000 MACHINE BASE FELT PAD p-7° A" 29" 7%0b 4
76 BIT53-771-000 HACHINE BASE SCREW STUD A WIS 1
77 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18,5X2 5% b % 6.1X18,5X2 4
78 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION vy Y 2
79 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE [aBS PG 0.13
80 BP-5000000-00 VINYL PIPE v =-h A4 0.05
31 BP-8000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 [ 2 0T
82 BP-4000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 [A-3 WAPou 0.03

NOTE (3£%2)

01....FOR URBAN WHITE
02....ACCESSORY PARTS

Y ASAYZ VERY::|
HE&






REF.NO  _NOTE __PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION __ . S I S aty _
1 B7180-781-0A0 TENSION PULLEY ASM, FYyavy -y 43 1
2 400-09388 TENSION PULLEY BRACKET FYyav7 -Y-4 4 (n
3 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhsYh 15/64-28 (0
4 400-09392 TENSION LEVER FYyavbn® - (n
5 B4419-372-000 NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER SPR YE7H VN - BYA UAT R (n
[ 400-09393 FIXING PAWL a7V -
7 SP-0450211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4,50 H= 2.1 2 vy D=4.5 H=2,1 (n
8 B7186-781-000 RATCHET FFryh (1)
$ S8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 YALF3Y 11/64-40 L=T7 (2)

10 400-09395 LEVER COLLAR VA =h5- (1)
11 400-09391 TENSION SPRING A EY ] n
12 400-09390 TENSION PULLEY LINK . Fyyay7 -)-uy (n
13 SD-0902501-SP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=25 & v3y D=9 H=25 (n
14 SB-1150002-00 BEARING NNV (1
15 400-09389 TENSION PULLEY Fvyayy -y9- (n
16 SP-1501101-8P HINGE SCREW D=14.5 H=11 ¥ V3 D=14.5 H=11 §))
17 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 ByHs7+k A M6 L=12 2
18 01 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 34 % 6.5X11X1 3
19 01 8$5-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 nyhsE vh 15/64-28 3
20 B7151-781-0A0-B  SPEED TRANSMITTER ASM. y vk (43) 1
21 B7151-781-000-A  SPEED TRANSMITILR BRACKET Y% 7 I39n n
22 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 E¥ 4bAy 12 (1)
23 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nyhs7+k W M6 L=12 (2)
24 B1221-771-00A HIGH SPEED WASHER FOR BEARING YY" 7 A5AMIYIY- B T=0.8 (n
25 400-09235 STOP SCREW ASH. b Yy 2Rb YA -(23) (1)
26 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 myF73Jh 15/64-28 @)
27 B7158-781-000 SHIFTER STOPPER BRACKET Y78~ AN -5 4 (n
28 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 oyAy7HE A M6 L=12 (2)
29 SB-1150002-00 BEARING AT (2)
30 RC-3500002-KP .  RETAINING RING 35 Cl” AMAY 35 (2)
31 B7155-781-000 ACCELERATING PULLEY VT I77 ) (m
32 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ARy 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
33 B7154-781-000 HIGH-SPEED PULLEY 3-Y77° -9 (1)
34 SB-1450004-00 BEARING oy )y Iy (2)
35 B7156-781-000-A  LOW-SPEED PULLEY 74777 =) (1)
36 B7152-781-000-A SPEED TRANSMITITER SHAFT VIR (D)
37 B7153-781-000 SLEEVE R)-7 (1)
38 WP-1502500-SC WASHER 15X24X2.5 v5% h° % 156X24X2.5 (1)
39 01 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Y53y 15/64-28 L=12 2
40 01 B7159-781-000 SHIFTER TENSION SPRING Y78~ BN IN R 1
41 261-01253 SHIFTER BASE ASH. 73-p &1 (93) 1
42 261-01204 SHIFTER BASE I78-% A 4 (1)
43 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyHsyh 15/64-28 (3)
44 261-02004 SHIFTER CAM SPRING ITR-HA N R (1)
45 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 nyhs3yh 1/4-24 (2)
48 261-02202 SHIFTER TENSION SPRING STEEIN T N 347 (D
47 261-01402 SHIFTER DRIVING ARM 787N ¥ 95 (1)
48 261-02509 SHIFTER DRIVING ARM SCREW ITE-IN UIT B vERY (3)
49 261-02103 SHIFTER CAM ROLLER STUD I78-Hh 0-5-3" 7 (D)
50 261-02301 SHIFTER CAM ROLLER I74-hh B-5- (1
51 S§-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 €53y 1/8-44 L=6 ¢))
52 261-01600 SHIFTER INSTALLING PLATE I78-29544 (1)
53 SD-0790802-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 8.0 & v3y' D=T.94 H=8 (2)
54 261-01501 SHIFTER HOLDING ARM I74-$FInF (1)
55 261-01709 SPEED TRANSMITTER SHIFTER % y74- (1)
56 S5-7161040-5P SCREW 1/4-24 L=9.5 YAL73Y" 1/4-24 1=9.% 2)
57 261-01303 SHIFTER PIN 78-¢° vy (1)
58 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyH739h 15/64-28 (1)
59 261-01808 SHIFTER CAM INSTALLING BASE I78-hd VIIFA 4 (1)
60 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.,5 YWLTRY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
61 261-01907 SHIFTER CAM SZET (n
62 261-02400 SHIFTER CAM SUSPENSION I7R-AK N Ry (1)
NOTE (#:3) 01....ACCESSORY PARTS & &




DESCRIPTION

11 1213

14

j
)1

REF.NO __NOTE ___PARTRNO. _________DESCRIPTION % vy * 4 _ _____ G _
1 MTJ-MS000000 MOUNTING BOLT E-557 4 BIIIE b 4
2 B7109-771-000  SPACER -2 4 AN ¥ 4
3 * 400-09401 MOTOR BASE PLATE 441 1
4 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 b5¥ % 8.5X18X1.6 4
5 NS-6200520-SP  NUT 5/16-18 uhrrvh 5/16-18 8
6 01 B7253-781-000-A MOTOR PULLEY (50HZ 3000) -4 7° -9 (50HZ 30003%) 1
7 01 B7254-781-000-A MOTOR PULLEY (60HZ 3000-USE) t-4 7° -¥ (60HZ 30003%) 1
8 01 B7256-781-000-A MOTOR PULLEY (50HZ 3300-USE) -4 70 -9 (50HZ. 33003%) 1
9 01 B7257-781-000-A MOTOR PULLEY (60HZ 3300-USE) -4 7° -9 (60HZ 33003%) 1

10 S$5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 PA%XY" 15/64-28 L=7 2

11 01 MTJ-VM004200 V-BELT, 42 INCH Var b 4214v¥ 1

12 01 MTJ-VM004300 V-BELT, 43 INCH Var b 434v¥ 1

13 01 MTJ-VM004400 V-BELT, 44 INCH VA' b 4447F 1

14 B7252-781-000  BELT E7A" b 1
NOTE (3£82) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS W BITE RS

- 33 —~



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

R EERBE

rFr T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T I

| 6 7 [

| &) ]

e W g

> |

) s |

| 1

l ﬂ l

| , 10 |

- I

13

, Y: 11

J |

| y> |

|, | rd : |

| - S

| ! 6 7 = |

| N T

| 5 e . / ’ |

l e .4 |

| - |

| L~ , |

| I

I k |

| - !

! |

v |
REF.NO ~ NOTE ___PARTNO. _  __ _ ____ DESCRIPTION _________1 LS T S Qty |

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. ' 1MEFYIF(I3) 1

2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER FAS TS IANE (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ASE (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL-REST CUSHION S ETLE AV EVEY, (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST SEIZ (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC _ SCREW M6 L=16 t5I%Y° M6 L=15 2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MEFR OIS (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMaFE vk 2 A (1)
9 2293-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M E75 (1)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1MFF v(vT) (10
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT MR Y 7 ¢))
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA 23 M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyHhrFvh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MAFE 9 (T4) (D
15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 177 (73) (1
16 WS-0510002-KN _ SPRING WASHER _ NP F % 5.1X9.2%1.3 2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 YL M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhr#yh M16X1.5 132 (1
19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 . Soaba (2)

20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER M3 b % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (D



(1) LBH-782 (2) LBH-783

|3637

- 35—




REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO. _________ DESCRLIPTION _________ | SR A S gty |
1 B1511-772-0B0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. API7y 43 1
2 B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE I A% 1 1
3 B1608-772-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE RIEXTY H ¥ITY 1
4 B2930-761-000  SPUR GEAR (100) a-hy nJt e 100 1
5 B2931-761-000 SPUR GEAR (190) -y » ke 190 1
6 B1552-782-000 WORK CLANP CHECK, 2 i¥x 1
7 01 B1508-772-A00 WORK CLAMP CHECK (2A) A¥I (24) 1
8 01 B1613-771-A00-A WORK CLAMP CARRIER 2Ix7914 1
9 B1511-773-0B0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. L7y 73 1

10 B2702-047-S00-A KNIFE 1-1/4” AZ(1-1/4”) 1

11 B1608-761-000  LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE AIRDY I Y IV 1

12 B2948-761-000 SPUR GEAR (88) -y M e 88 1

13 B2949-761-000  SPUR GEAR (212) I-hY AR 212 1

14 B1552-783-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 i¥z 1

15 C1 B1508-773-A00 WORK CLAMP CHECK (34) A¥I (3A) 1

16 01 'B1613-771-A00 WORK CLAMP CARRIER (4) AIR7Y 14 A 1

17 B1513-774-000 WORK CLAMP BRACKET ryx77) 1

18 B1551-784-000-A WORK CLAMP ARM (4) rHrvse (4) 1

19 B1511-774-0A0 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. 17y 73 1

20 B1552-784-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK p S 1

21 B2402-774-000 THROAT PLATE NY{A 1

22 $5-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 YI$5%Y 9/64-40 L=4.8 2

23 B2401-774-0A0 THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. NIa% 4 73 1

24 $5-5090320-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 b72%¥ 9/64-40 L=3.2 1

25 B1611-774-0A0  WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASM. 274 4 73 1

26 S8-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t7%y" 15/64-28 L=14 (1)

27 B1606-774-000 WORK CLAMP CARRIER PITMAN Axyynyhe 1

28 SD-0870401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 4 2" v3¥ D=8.73 H=4 1

29 B1605-774-000 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT RS VAN 1

30 B2745-774-00B-A KNIFE 1-1/2” AZ(1-1/2") 1

31 B2745-774-00A-A KNIFE 1-3/8” AZ(1-3/8") 1

32 B2544-761-000  SPUR GEAR (74) I-hy M kv T4 1

33 B2945-761-000  SPUR GEAR 252 -3y »° e 252 1

34 B1603-774-0A0 LENGTH REGULATING ARM ASM. AIXIY97 9T I3 1

35 B1608-774-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE ARV ¥ vy 1

36 B1612-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET GUIDE RIATIR A FVH1A 1

37 B1613-774-000 WORK CLAMP CARRIER b2 VAN 1

38 B1609-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD AIRPVT 1

39 B1516-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BEARING BRACKET ¥y I¥ 95 1

40 SD-0790203-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 23y D=7.94 H=2 1

NOTE (3%&) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LIGHT
WEIGHT KNIT MATERIALS.
(PLEASE USE THE WORK CLAMP
CHECK AND THE WORK CLAMP

CARRIER TOGETHER AS A PAIR.)

= bR RIS
(MERLHERYRIE—EICZFRE
KEEW, )

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THESE USED IN MODEL LBH-781.
LRAADEHIZLBH-781 2 F U T,



(1) TAPE REEL COMPONENTS
7 TREMR

(2) NEEDLE SAFETY
PLATE COMPONENTS

HR27V- FHR
T
18 17 o5
é 21
22—

24
L
(3) BUTTON-HOLING (4) KNIFE
MEASURING GAUGES FOR SPECIAL
RV RERT -V HHAAZ
P 26
P g 27 | 8
238 32 z\\\\io
2 | 66—
= 41 )
= =
S d— 43 44 p
N N — 0
N &= a7 _

(5) HOOK OIL SHIELD
COMPONENTS
EhN-TfR

(=2
~J

oo 1

(6) COVER COMPONENTS
hiri-Mik

- 387 -




B9201-761-0A0
B9204-047-0A0
§§-4090810-SP
B9205-047-000
B9201-761-0B0

REINFORCING TAPE ATCHMNT ASK,

TAPE ATTACHMENT SUPPORT PLATE
SCRER 9/64-40 L=8

ADJUSTING FELT

REINFORCING TAPE ATTACHMENT AS

7-7 X%y 03

7-7" X914 /3

FAT 3T 9/64-40 L=8
7-7° % #3-¥Y 7Lhh
F-7 Y03

NS-6700540-SP
B9202-761-040
§8-5110740-TP
§8-7090510-SP
WP-0450000-SD

NUT5716-24

TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASM,
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5

%7778 5716-24

7-7 TvH{4 J3

MA37" 11/64-40 L=6.5
YAL33Y° 9/64-40 L=4.6
Y% 1 % 4.5X8X0.

B5206-761-000

B9207-761-000
§$5-6060210-SP
B9205-761-000
$8-5060410-SP

TAPE RETATNER

TAPE RETAINER SPRING
SCRER 3/32-56 L= 1.9
SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3,5

7-7" X¥Ix 1

F-7 A9In 32

L5337 3/32-56 L=1,9
F-7 19T ZA° -3~
M3 3/32-56 L=3.5

B3120-761-040
B3120-372-000
§8-7110740-TP

SAFATY PLATE ASK.
SAFETY PLATE
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

TV ITV-F IR
Tvey 7 b=}
TALI3Y 11/64-40 L=T

1
(1}
(1
(2)
(1)
1y~
(D
(n
(2)
(2)
IO
(1}
(2)
(1)
(2)
T
@
19 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ve 7 h-) MYs1R (1
20 B3123-372-000 STOPPER PIN IARRAR RIS, n
21 $D-0600401-5D HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4 ¥ 37 D=6 H=4 (n
22 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING ¥ N3 (n
23 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L% 4 % 6,5X13X0.8 (1)
24 B3120-761-000 SAFETY PLATE ADJUSTING BASE TvE YT b-h MNYIE 4 (1
25 §8-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 AL73Y° 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
26 BO402-T7T-000 MEASURING GAUGE, CROSSWISE w LTF W= 1
27 §5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L3y 11/64-40 L=6 2
28 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 7% 4 % 5X10,5X1 2
29 B9401-761-000 DISTANCE MEASURING GAUGE F AT hvhoy -y (A7) 1
30 §S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALTRY" 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2
31 WP-Cb0I016-8D WASHER ~5XT0.5X1 7% % % 5X10.5X1 2
32 01 B2745-771-F00 KNIFE 1/4” (FLUOROCARBON) A2 1/4 (7977 ayay) 1
33 01 B2745-771-X00 KNIFE 3/8” (FLUOROCARBON ) AZ 3/8 (79Y¥ 233y) 1.
34 01 B2745-771-L00 KNIFE 1/2” A2 1/2 1
35 01 B2745-771-400 KNIFE 5/8” %X 5/8 1
36 01 B2745-T7I-N0OO KNIFE 3/47 *Z 374 I
37 01 B2745-771-P00 KNIFE 7/8” (FLUOROCARBON) AZ T/8 (799¥ 1y39) 1
38 01 B2745-771-Q00 KNIFE 1”7 AZ 14v# 1
39 01 B2745-771-R00 KNIFE 1-1/8” (FLUOROCARBON) AZ 1-1/8 (79Y¥ ay3y) 1
40 01 B2745-771-500 ENIFE 1-1/4” A2 1-1/4 1
41 01 BZ745-TT1-H00 KNTFE 9/16” (FLUOROCARBON) A2 8716 (73937 1337) 1
42 B2746-771-000 ENIFE GUARD ARDIL4 1
43 B2402-771-00B THROAT PLATE (FLUOROCARBON) nNI4A (729 a¥3y) 1
44 02 B2745-771-P0OB KNIFE 7/8” A2 7/8 1
45 02 B2745-771-Q0B KNIFE 17 AZ 14v¢# 1
46 02 B2T45-TTT-R0B™ KNTFE T-1/8 A% T
47 02 B2745-771-S0B KNIFE 1-1/4 AX 1
48 B2702-047-F00 KNIFE 1/4” AZ 1/4 1
49 B2702-047-K00-A KNIFE 3/8 A% 3/8 1
50 B2702-047-100 KNIFE (7/16) X 7/16 2
51 B2702-04T7-L0A KRIFET(1/2) AZ 17297%) I
52 B2702-047-L00-A ENIFE 1/2 A 1/2 1
53 B2702-047-V0B KNIFE 14 A% 14 1
54 B2702-047-V00 ENIFE 9/16” A% 9/16 1
55 B2702-047-M0A KNIFE (5/8) XX 5/8 92x) 1
56 B2702-047-M00-X KNITFE 5/8 xZ 578 1
57 B2702-047-A00 KNIFE 11/16 AZ 11716 1
58 B2702-047-NOA KNIFE 3/4” A% 3/4 92e) 1
59 B2702-047-N0OO KNIFE 3/4” A% 3/4 1
60 B2702-047-C00 KNIFE 13/16 *Z 13/16 1
61 B2702-047-P00 KNIFE7/8” AZ T/8 1
62 B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 A7 1 1
63 B2702-047-R00 KNIFE 1-1/8 *Z 1-1/8 1
64 B2702-047-S0A ENIFE 1-1/4 AZ (97%)) 1,1/4 1
65 B2702-047-S00-A KNIFE 1-1/4” AZ(1-1/4") 1
66 BZ7102-047-U00 KNITE (I-1/2) AZX 1172 1
67 B1157-771-0A0 HOOK OIL SHIELD ASM, N - 73 1
68 B1157-771-000 HOOK OIL SHIELD AN - (1)
69 B1158-771-000 HOOK OIL SHIELD SPRING ACIN - N 3 (1)
70 B1159-771-000 SPRING SET PLATE AN ~ n* % Mg (1)
71 S8-5090610-SF SCREW ~9/64-40 L=6 227 976440 =6 (Zy~
72 B1161-771-000 HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE AN -~ kv (1)
73 B1160-771-000 HINGE PIN AN - by vy (1)
74 $8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAEFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
75 §8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAVb3%y 11/64-40 L=T 4
76 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4 "8X8,4X0-.8 7§ % 4.8K874X0.8 4
77 B7272-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B N -V995 B 1
78 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7% 4" % 5X10.5X1 2
79 SK-3452000-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 wAVE/32Y° D=4,5 L=20 2
80 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhsIyh 11/64-40 4
8T B7273-T81-000 SPEED TRANSMTTTER COVER 5 IVIXIN - 1
82 262-36703 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET C N =My C 1
NOTE (73) 01,...FOR FLUOROCARBON 7977 avH

02....FOR HEAVY WEIGHT METERIALS

EYm



(1) TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS Xh&&-%%

1. Small gear MER 2. Large gear ARH
Set Stitch Stitch Part No.
No. No .

| # ' | s f # & 2%

A 54 B2936-761-000 345 B2937-761-000
B 62 B2938-761-000 300 B2939-761-000
c 66 B2940-761-000 285 B2941-761-000
D 70 B2942-761-000 268 B2943-761-000
E 74 . B2944-761-000 252 B2945-761-000
F 79 B2946-761-000 238 B2947-761-000
G 83 B2928-761-000 225 B2929-761-000 )
H 88 ‘ B2948-761-000 212 B2949-761-000
! 93 B2950-761-000 200 B2951-761-000
J 100 B2930-761-000 190 B2931-761-000
K 105 B2952-761-000 180 B2953-761-000
L 110 B2932-761-000 170 B2933-761-000
M 115 | B2954-761-000 160 B2955-761-000
N 123 B2934-761-000 152 B2935-761-000
0 130 B2956-761-000 145 B2957-761-000

(2) TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES »2Mi%

Knife Work clamp check Throat plate
Az ® i it K
A B c
== —
No. Size (mm) Part No. &% Part No. &% Part Mo, a#
1 1/4” (6.35) B2702-047-F00
2 3/8” (9.53) B2702-047-K00-A
3 1/2” (12.7) B2702-047-L00-A
B1552-781-000-A
4 9/16” (14.29) B2702-047-V00
5 5/8”" (15.88) B2702~047-M00-A B2402-771-9000
6 3/4” (19.05) B2702-047-N0O
7 7/8” (22,23) . B2702-047-P00
B1552~782-000
8 1”7 (25.4) B2702-047-Q00-A
9 1-1/4”  (31.75) B2702-047-S00-A B1552-783-000
10 1-3/8” (34.9) B2745-774-00A-A
B1552-784-000 B2402-774-000
11 1-1/2” (38.1) B2745-774-008-A

Note ( % 8 ) Standard mode! machine is used as the standard for work clamp check and throat p!late,
BACHRORERBEERCLTVET,

-39 —



23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-781-K
LBH--781-K% f &,

(1) LBH-781-K

REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION 1 LA T SR Qty _
1 D1508-771-K00-A LATCH WORK CLAMP CHECK A¥2IVFHI(K) 1
2 D2402-772-K00 THROAT PLATE (K) nI{a 2K 1
3 BI808-761-0AB HOOK ASM. Y heva- 3 1
4 D3110-772-TAD THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. K TV3- & 42 {bF3-¥ 23 1
5 $S-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 A%y 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
6 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 1bFa-3% -x 4 @)
7 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 1ha-k - (1)
3 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1M I % (1)
9 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION D1SK 1hFa-345 (2)

10 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1bI-345 H4x (1)
I1 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {MF3-I8" % A §))
12 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1M2-395 BTV R (1)
13 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1hfa-y39)h (1)
14 D9101-771-X00 HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) N BIVr -y K 1
15 01 DI1508-771-K0OB WORK CLAMP CHECK 5/8” AVYX AT 5/8 (a-4v3-) 1
16 01 DI508-771-K0OC WORK CLAMP CHECK 1/2” AV¥Z A9 1/2 (A-BvI-) 1
17 02 D1508-771-KOE WORK CLAMP CHECK 5/8” xY7 A1 5/8 1
18 02 DI1508-771-KOF WORK CLAMP CHECK 1/2” XYy A$r 1/2 1
19 03 DI508-771-KOH  WORK CLAMP CHECK YI4F A 1
NOTE (&) 0I....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR FLAT 30 PR B SUER &y
02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS B I P R Bl v U R
FOR UNEVEN THICKNESS
03....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR FRONT B30T PR B ST &

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-781.

LFEBLA O S IXLBH-781 & BT,



(1) LBH-782-K

‘_//)

—41 —




REF.NO ~_NOTE _ __PARTNO, DESCRIPTILON ____ ____ | LR TN SR |
1 B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 ' A2 1 1
2 B1608-772-000  LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE RIAY ¥y 1
3 B1511-772-0B0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. H¥Iyy 73 1
4 D1508-772-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) I K 1
5 D2402-772-K00  THROAT PLATE (K) r)1a 2K 1
6 B1808-761-0AF  HOOK AQM. AR hEv3- 73 1
7 B2931-761-000  SPUR GEAR (190) a-3Y MR 190 1
8 B2930-761-000  SPUR GEAR (100) a-}v M v 100 1
9 D3110-772-TA0O  THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. K TVa- 2 12 {}3-¥ )3 1

10 85-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 hAXY* 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

11 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET IhFa-3F -2 4 (1

12 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 1hFa-vi - (1

13 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING IhMIn % (D

14 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M F3-3%5 (2)

15 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1hFI-3%5 A¥x (1)

16 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING IMFa-IV %A (1

17 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AMFI-3¥5 47V A (1)

18 B3119-771-000  THREAD TENSION NUT {MFI-IFIh (1)

19 D9101-771-K00  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) AT RV ¥ -y K 1

20 BI511-773-0B0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. 1¥Iyy 73 1

21 D1508-773-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) TFI K 1

22 D2402-772-K00  THROAT PLATE (K) 4% 2K 1

23 B2949-761-000  SPUR GEAR (212) I-3Y MR 212 1

24 B2948-761-000  SPUR GEAR (88) I-%Y MR 88 1

25 B1808-761-0AB  HOOK ASM. I deva- 73 1

26 B2702-047-500-A KNIFE 1-1/4" AZ(1-1/47) 1

27 B1608-762-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE RIXIY ¥ I 1

28 D3110-772-TA0  THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. K TVa- & 42 {pF3-9 43 1

29 8S-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 5.5 MA%Y* 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

30 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 1hFa-9% -2 4 (1)

31 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 {hFI-3F - (1)

32 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING YIS (1

33 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1h72-3%5 (1)

34 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1M F2-335 A¥x (1)

35 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING 1hF3-I0 % A (1)

36 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1hF3-3¥5 M5V A )]

37 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT AMFI-IFIh (1

38 D9101-771-K00  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) AT B4V ¥ -y K 1

NOTE (i£&)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-781
LA DER R IILBH-781 L BT, '



(1) LBH-784-K

— 43 —



REE.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO. __ . DESCRIPTION __ . S 2 I 5
1 B1513-774-000  WORK CLAMP BRACKET 7Yy 1
2 B1551-784-000-A WORK CLAMP ARM (4) 3oy (4) 1
3 B1609-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD AIX2YT 1
4 B1808-761-0AB  HOOK ASM. v heva- 73 1
5 D9101-771-K00  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) I M3V b -y K 1
6 B1606-774-000  WORK CLAMP CARRIER PITMAN Akrynyh 1
7 SD-0870401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 4 & v3¥ D=8.73 =4 1
8 B1605-774-000  FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT A29F30eyy 7 1
9 B2745-774-00B-A KNIFE 1-1/2” AZ(1-1/2") 1

10 B2745-774-00A-A KNIFE 1-3/8” AZ(1-3/8”) 1

11 D1508-774-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK, K ¥z 1

12 B1613-774-000  WORK CLAMP CARRIER 27914 1

13 B1612-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET GUIDE AIXTVE 4 TUI14 1

14 B1516-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BEARING BRACKET vy I3 vy 1

15 B1611-774-0A0  WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASM. U VIR 1

16 S5-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t7%y" 15/64-28 1=14 (1)

17 B1608-774-000  LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE RIXTY I ¥ Iy 1

18 B1603-774-0A0  LENGTH REGULATING ARM ASM. XIRPY9F 9T 43 1

19 B2944-761-000 SPUR GEAR (74) I-BY MR T4 1

20 B2945-761-000 SPUR GEAR 252 I-3Y MR 252 1

21 D3110-772-TA0  THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASN. K TVa- & 42 1h#3-3 73 1

22 S8-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 bA%Y" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

23 B3110-771-000  TENSION POST SOCKET 1hFI-T§° -4 4 (D

24 B3110-761-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 1hF3-3 ¥ -4 4 (N

25 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1IN % (1)

26 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1h73-343 (2)

27 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1M F3-3¥5 #¥z (1)

28 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING 1MFI-I0 % A (1)

29 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1NFI-T¥7 BTV A (D

30 B3119-771-000  THREAD TENSION NUT 1h¥3-319} (1)

31 D2401-774-KCO  NEEDLE PLATE ASH. NIRRT 1 93 1

32 SS-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 YV¥5%Y 9/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

33 D2402-774-K00  THROAT PLATE, K M)14 4K (1)

34 B2401-774-0A0  THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. NIEE 1 53 (1)

35 B2406-771-0A0  BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER BLADE AS JAMEY AX 73 (1)

36 S8-5090320-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 F52%3" 9/64-40 L=3.2 (1)

37 B2408-771-000-A COUNTER KNIFE IF{AR (1)

38 S5-4080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FATEYT 1/8-44 1=3.4 (2)

39 B2405-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER LI VAL (D

40 S5-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 t3%Y" 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

41 B2404-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER JAMY 97 (1)

42 WP-0451016-SP  WASHER 4,5X20X1 k7% F % 4.5X20%1 (N

43 S8-5090320-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 F5Z%Y" 9/64-40 L=3.2 (1)

44 B1511-774-0A0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. 17y 73 1

45 SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 & v%%" D=7.94 H=2 1

NOTE (i7)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-781
ERMAOHBIFLBE-T81 B U T,



As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.,)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEHEML, #5Rev. No ., REIBB{FFE\,
BaNLREFDVEEDEANL, BRENEEETH, CHXTELT,
BEO78130PJA

No.0158-[18] - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsB&iB&L/D:0bsoleted partsHlBSS/E:ErratunilE

Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. h
* No. | B |No. & & * [No. | B |No. m_ &
b {17 6 41B1409-761-000 Al 18 6 41400-09087
b |17 8| 46 {B3541-581-0A0 Al 18 8| 46,400-09442
D17 8| 47 |B3540-581-000 Al 18 8| 47,400-09443
; Al 18 8| 481400-09444
D |17 12| 34|B1405-771-000 Al 18 12| 34,400-09075
D |17 14| 51|B1434-771-000 Al 18 14, 51,400-09102
D17 16| 31|B2507-372-000 A 18 16| 311260-23200
D17 16| 37/B2023-761-000 Al 18 16| 37/400-09191
D17 18| 261B2428-771-000 Al 18 18 261400-09222
D17 18| 30|B2427-771-000-A || A | 18 18 30,400-09221
D |17 18] 40|B2413-771-000 Al 18 18] 40,400-09211
D} 17 20 6{B2730-761-000 Al 18 20 6{400-09300
D {17 22| 241137-56101 Al 18 22 241400-09320
D17 22| 25|B2924-761-000-A A | 18 22 251400-09321
D |17 26| 11|B3412-771-000 Aj18 26 111400-09357
D17 30 31|B1155-781-000 Al 18 30| 31,400-05001
b |17 30, 40(/B3569-771-000 Al 18 30| 40/400-09375
D17 30 41|1B3545-771-000 Aj 18 30| 41/400-09366
D |17 33 3(B7299-781-000 Al 18 33 3/400-09401
N J

— 45 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 41|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

hE H N 5 H No RE H N (ki H_NO
BP-3000000-00 30 10 | B1214-038-000 30 14 B1511-773-0B0 42 20 B1905-541-B00 6 14
BP-3000000-00 30 34 | B1220-771-000 6 52 B1511-774-0A0 36 19 B2001-771-0A0 16 1
BP-3000000-00 30 79 | B1221-771-00A 32 24 B1511-774-0A0 44 44 B2001-771-000 16 2
BP-4000000-00 30 82 | B1222-771-0A0 6 36 B1512-761-000 10 55 B2002-771-0A0 16 4
BP-5000000-00 30 9 | B1223-771-000 6 17 B1613-771-000 10 17 B2003-771-000 16 5
BP-5000000-00 30 80 | B1223-771-000 8 36 B1513-774-000 36 17 B2005-761-000 16 3
BP-6000000-00 6 7 | B1223-771-000 8 42 B1513-774-000 4 1 B2007-771-0B0 16 29
BP-6000000-00 30 8 | B1224-771-00C 6 57 B1516-771-000 10 45 B2008-771-000 16 9
BP-8000000-00 30 81 B1225-771-000 6 53 B1516-774-000 36 39 B2010-771-000 16 24
B1103-771-00A 2 36 | B1227-771-000 6 51 B1516-774-000 44 14 B2017-372-000 28 42
B1103-771-000-A 2 35 | B1229-771-000 6 38 B1617-761-000 10 43 B2017-771-0A0 16 38
B1104-771-000 2 b5 | B1231-771-000 6 .58 B1551-781-000 10 42 B2019-372-000 28 46
B1106-761-000 2 45 | B1251-781-000 6 56 B1551-784-000-A 36 18 B2020-771-00A 10 21
B1106-771-000 2 37 | B1252-781-0B0 6 47 B16561-784-000-A 44 2 B2027-771-000 16 35
B1110-280-000 20 59 | B1254-781-000 2 42 B1552-781-000-A 10 28 B2030-771-000 16 40
B1110-771-000 2 40 | B1254-781-000 6 50 B1552-782-000 36 -6 B2032-771-000 16 46
B1111-232-000 28 51 B1255-781-00B 6 46 B1552-783-000 36 14 B2051-781-0B0-A 16 12
B1111-771-000 2 60 | B1256-781-000-A 6 39 B1552-784-000 36 20 B2060-781-000 16 21
B1112-771-0AA 2 29 | B1257-781-000 6 43 B1603-763-0A0 10 51 B2063-781-0B0-A 16 10
B1112-771-0A0 2 28 | B1305-771-0A0 8 27 B1603-774-0A0 36 34 B2401-771-0A0 18 1
B1114-771-000 2" 61 B1306-771-0A0 8 29 B1603-774-0A0 44 18 B2401-771-0B0 18 4
B1115-771-0A0 2 65 | B1306-771-0B0 8 26 B1605-774-000 36 29 B2401-774-0A0 36 23
B1116-771-000 2 11 B1306-771-0C0 8 ‘25 B1605-774-000 4 8 B2401-774-0A0 44 34
B1117-771-000 2 41 B1307-771-0A0 8 32 B1606-763-000 10 37 B2402-771-00B 38 43
B1118-761-000 2 10 | B1307-771-0B0 8 31 B1606-774-000 36 27 B2402-771-000 18 2
B11206-761-000 2 9 [ B1308-771-0A0 8 34 B1606-774-000 4 6 B2402-774-000 36 21
B1120-761-000 30 56 | B1402-761-0A0 12 39 B1607-763-0A0 10 33 B2404-771-000 18 9
B1122-761-000 30 54 | B1403-771-000 12 30 B1608-761-000 36 11 B2404-771-000 44 41
B1123-581-000 2 25 | B1404-761-000 6 1 B1608-762-000 42 27 B2405-771-000 18 12
B1124-771-000 30 27 | B1404-771-000 12 32 B1608-772-000 36 3 B2405-771-000 44 39
B1125-761-000 30 52 | B1406-761-000 12 36 B1608-772-000 42 2 B2406-771-0A0 18 5
B1128-771-00A 2 69 | B1407-761-000 12 37 B1608-774-000 36 35 B2406-771-0A0 44 35
B1128-771-000 2 68 | B1408-761-000 12 41 B1608-774-000 44 17 B2408-771-000-A 18 7
B1133-761-000 30 75 | B1410-771-000 12 2 B1609-774-000 36 38 B2408~771-000-A 44 37
B1133-771-000 2 64 | B1411-771-0A0 12 8 B1609-774-000 44 3 B2411-771-000 18 45
B1135-771-0A0 30 20 | B1411-771-000 12 11 B1611-771-0A0 10 35 B2412-047-000 18 47
B1137-771-00A 2 2 | Bl414-232-000 12 1 B1611-774-0A0 36 25 B2412-771-000-A 18 37
B1137-771-000 2 1 B1415-761-000 12 16 B1611-774-0A0 44 15 B2414-761-000 18 41
B1138-771-00A 2 16 B1416-761-000 12 17 B1612-763-000 10 40 B2416-761-000 18 43
B1138-771-000 2 15 | B1418-761-0A0 14 36 B1612-774-000 36 36 B2416-761-000 20 52
B1144-771-000 2 20 | B1419-761-0A0 14 40 B1612-774-000 44 13 B2416-761-000 24 - 5
B1145-771-000 2 23 B1421-761-0A0 14 33 B1613-771-A00 36 16 B2416-771-000 18 16
B1147-125-000 6 6 | B1423-771-000-B 14 5 B1613-771-A00-A 10 31 B2417-771-000 18 33
B1147-771-000 30 24 | B1424-761-000 14 31 B1613-771-A00-A 36 8 B2422-771-000 18 20
B1148-771-000 30 23 B1425-771-000 14 28 B1613-771-000-B 10 32 B2424-771-000-A 18 15
B1149-771-000 2 30 | B1426-771-000 14 54 B1613-774-000 36 37 B2425-771-000 18 27
B1151-771-000 2 3 B1427-771-000 14 45 B1613-774-000 44 12 B2426-771-000 18 18
B1151-781-0AA-A 30 48 | B1432-761-000 14 11 B1801-761-000 8 40 B2429-771-000 18 24
B1151-781-0A0-A 30 47 | B1435-771-000-A 14 21 B1802-771-0A0 8 43 B2601-761-000-A 23 27
B1151-781-00A 30 50 | B1436-761-000 14 14 B1803-761-000 8 22 B2604-771-000-B 23 9
B1151-781-000-A 30 49 | B1437-761-000 14 24 B1804-761-0A0 8 19 B2608-761-000 24 17
B1162-771-000 2 13 | B1438-761-0A0 14 26 B1805-771-0A0 8 16 B2610-761-0AA 24 21
B1163-771-000 30 76 | Bl441-771-000 14 48 B1806-771-000 8 18 B2610-761-0A0 24 20
B1153-781-000 2 21 B1445-761-0A0 12 21 B1808-761-0AB 40 3 B2611-232-000 23 7
B11564-781-00A° 30 29 | B1446-761-CAQ 8 23 B1808-761-0AB 42 6 B2611-761-000 24 18
B1154-781-000 30 28 | B1447-761-0A0 12 25 B1808-761-0AB 42 25 B2612-232-000 23 23
B1155-771-000 2 19 | B1448-761-000 14 22 B1808-761-0AB 4 4 B2613-232-000 23 3
B1156-781-000° 30 33 B1451-761-000 12 43 B1808-771-0AC 8§ 11 B2614-761-000 24 14
B1157-771-0A0° 38 67 | B1451-771-00A4 12 46 B1810-761-B00 8 3 B2615-232-000 6 16
B1157-771-000 38 68 | B1502-771-AA0-A 10 11 B1810-761-C00 8 2 B2617-771-000 24 23
B1158-771-000° 38 69 B1502-771-000-A 10 12 B1810-761-D00 8§ 6 B2619-232-000 23 24
B1158-781-000- 30 32 B1503-771-000 10 10 B1810-761-F00 8§ 4 B2620-771-0A0-A 24 2
B1169-771-000 38 70 | B1505-761-0A0 10 6 B1810-761-G00 8§ 5 B2620-771-0B0-A 24 1
B1160-771-000° 38 73 B1506-352-000 4 8 B1810-761-H00 8§ 9 B2621-232-000 23 25
B1161-771-000 38 72 | B1506-761-000 10 4 B1810-761-J00 8§ 8 B2621-761-000 24 9
B1202-771-000 6 19 | B1507-761-000 10 3 B1810-771-E00 8§ 7 B2622-771-000 24 3
B1203-012-000 6 24 | B1508-771-A00 10 30 B1810-771-0A0 8§ 1 B2633-232-000 20 64
B1203-771-000 6 12 | B1508-772-A00 36 7 B1810-771-0BA 8§ 54 B2648-232-000 23 16
B1204-761-000 6 13 B1608-773-A00 36 15 B1811-771-000 8§ 10 B26561-781-000-A 24 30
B1204-771-000-A 6 22 | B1509-761-000 10 25 B1812-761-000 8 53 B2652-781-000 23 10
B1208-5562-000-A 6 29 B1510-771-00B 10 26 B1812-771-0A0 8§ 14 B2653-771-000 23 2
B1208-552-000-A 6 40 | B1511-771-0A0 10 23 B1814-761-000 8 55 B2655-781-000 30 71
B1208-771-000 6 62 B1511-771-000-B 10 24 B1850-512-000 30 42 B2657-781-000 24 15
B1209-232-000 6 6l B1611-772-0B0 36 1 B1901-761-BA0 6 10 B2701-761-000 20 18
B1212-232-000 6 60 | B1511-772-0B0 42 3 B1901-761-0A0 6 11 B2702-047-A00 38 57
B1212-771-000 6 63 B1511-773-0B0 36 9 B1803-552-000 6 15 B2702-047-C00 38 60




LT

HOET

B

v

B2702-047-F00
B2702-047-100

B2702-047-K00-A

B2702-047-LOA

B2702-047-L00-A
B2702-047-L00-A

B2702-047-M0A

B2702-047-M00-A

B2702-047-NOA
B2702-047-N0O
B2702-047-P00

B2702-047-Q00-A
B2702-047-Q00-A
B2702-047-Q00-A

B2702-047-R00
B2702-047-S0A

B2702-047-500-A
B2702-047-S00-A
B2702-047-800-A

B2702-047-U00
B2702-047-VOB
B2702-047-V00

B2702-771-000-A

B2705-761-000
B2706-761-000
B2709-771-000
B2710-771-000
B2712-761-000
B2717-761-000
B2718-761-000
B2719-761-000
B2722-761-000

B2723-761-0A0-A
B2723-761-000-A

B2724-761-000
B2725-761-000

B2726-761-000-A

B2727-761-000
B2728-771-000
B2729-771-000
B2731-761-000
B2732-761-000
B2737-771-000
B2738-761-000
B2740-771-000
B2743-771-000
B2744-771-000
B2745-771-F00
B2745-771-H00
B2745-771-K00
B2745-771-L00
B2745-771-M00
B2745-771-N0OC
B2745-771-P0B
B2745-771-P00
B2745-771-Q0B
B2745-771-Q00
B2745-771-R0B
B2745-771-R00
B2745-771-S0B
B2745-771-S00

B2745-774-00A-A
B2745-774-00A-A
B2745-774-00B-A
B2745-774-00B-A

B2746-771-000
B2751-781-000
B2753-781-000
B2901-771-00C
B2902-761-B00
B2903-761-B00
B2904-771-000
B2905-771-000
B2906-761-B00
B2906-771-000

B2908-761-000-A

B2909-761-000
B2910-761-0A0
B2913-761-0A0
B2914-761-000
B2915-761-AAD
B2915-761-B00
B2916-761-0A0
B2917-761-000
B2919-761-000
B2920-761-0A0
B2923-761-00A
B2923-761-000
B2926-771-000
B2930-761-000
B2930-761-000
B2931-761-000
B2931-761-000
B2934-761-000
B2935-761-000
B2944-761-000
B2944-761-000
B2945-761-000
B2945-761-000
B2948-761-000
B2948-761-000
B2949-761-000
B2949-761-000
B3101-804-000
B3102-771-040
B3103-761-000
B3103-771-0A0
B3104-771-000
B3106-771-000

B3107-771-0A0-A

B3107-771-00A
B3107-771-00B
B3107-804-000
B3107-804-000
B3107-804-000
B3107-804-000
B3107-804-000
B3107-804-000
B3108-771-000
B3110-761-000
B3110-771-0A0
B3110-771-000
B3110-771-000
B3110-771-000
B3110-771-000
B3110-771-000
B3111-761-000
B3111-761-000
B3111-761-000
B3111-761-000
B3112-704-000
B3112-704-000
B3112-761-000
B3112-761-000
B3112-761-000
B3112-761-000
B3112-761-000
B3114-771-000
B3116-771-000
B3117-771-000
B3118-552-A00
B3118-552-B00
B3118-552-C00
B3118-552-D00
B3118-552-F00
B3118-552-G00
B3118-552-H00
B3118-771-000
B3119-771-000
B3119-771-000
B3118-771-000
B3119-771-000

B3120-125-000
B3120-125-000
B3120-125-000
B3120-125-000
B3120-372-000
B3120-372-000
B3120-761-0A0
B3120-761-000
B3120-771-000
B3121-372-000
B3121-372-000
B3123-372-000
B3125-155-000
B3125-155-000
B3126-012-000
B3126-012-000
B3126-012-000
B3126-012-000
B3126-012-000
B3126-012-000
B3129-012-A00
B3125-012-A00
B3129-012-A00
B3129-012-A00
B3152-781-000
B3155-781-0A0
B3155-781-000
B3214-047-000
B3216-047-000
B3218-232-000
B3219-232-000
B3258-781-0A0
B3258-781-000
B3402-771-0A0
B3403-761-000
B3404-771-000
B3406-761-000
B3408~771-0A0
B3451-781-000
B35627-112-000
B3534-012-000
B3634-155-000
B3637-122-000
B3541-012-000
B3541-012-000
B3541-012-000
B3541-771-000
B3542-771-000
B3546-771-000
B3549-771-000
B3557-771-000
B3558-771-000
B3560-771-000
B3661-771-000

B3563-771-000-A

B3565-771-000
B3666~771-000
B3668-771-000
B3570-771-000
B4419-372-000
B7109-771-000

B7151-781-0A0-B
B7161-781-000-A
B7152-781-000-A

B7153-781-000
B7154-781-000
B7155-781-000

B7156-781-000-A

B7158-781-000
B7169-781-000
B7160-781-0A0
B7180-781-0A0
B7186-781-000
B7252-781-000

B7253-781-000-A
B7254-781-000-A

B7256-781-000-A 33
B7257-781-000-A 33

B7271-781-000
B7272-781-000
B7272-781-000
B7273-781-000
B8213-012-000
B8219-125-000
B9201-761-0A0
B9201-761-0B0
B9202-761-0A0
B9204-047-0A0
B9205-047-000
B9205-761-000
B9206-761-000
B9207-761-000
B9401-761-000
B9402-771-000

CM~3002000-A3
CH-3002000-B1
CM-3002000-01
CM-3002001-A1
CM-3002001-01
CM-5003000-01
CQ-2020000-00
€Q-2020000-00
C2-2520000-00
CQ-2520000-00
CQ-2520000-00
CQ-2520000-00
CQ-2520000-00
C@-2520000-00
CQ-2520000-00
CQ-2520000-00
CQ-2520000-00
€Q-2520000-00
CQ-3030000-00
CS5-0790720-TH
CS-079101B-SH
C5-079101D-SH
C5-095101B-SH
CS-095101C-SH
CS-111101D-SH
CS-147121B-SH

D1508-771-KOB
D1508-771-K0C
D1508-771-KOE
D1508-771-KOF
D1508-771-KOH

D1508-771-K00-A

D1508-772-K00
D1508-773-K00
D1508-774-K00

D1601-762-VAO-A

D2401-774-KC0
D2402-772-K00
D2402-772-K00
D2402-772-K00
D2402-774-K00

D2611-555-B00-A

D3110-772-TAC
D3110~772-TAQ
D3110-772-TAO
D3110-772-TAO
D9101-771-K00
D9101-771-K00
D9101-771-K00
D9101-771-K00

MC-2005E07-50
MC-2005007-50
MDP-5J0B1100
MDP-5J0B1400
HTJ-MS000000

4
38

—t
oMo NN N

B bt = DO DO DD OO D\ bt bk et prd bk ok
AODODNOOR 00O O NN

12
12
33

—47 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS R3l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H_No B H__NO % H No & H__NO

MTJ-VM004200 33 11 RE-1200000-K0 32 22 S5-4090415-SP 18 34 S5-7090620-TP 18 21
MTJ-VM004300 33 12 | RO-0952001-00 28 23 S8-4090515-SP 2 27 S5-7090710-SP 10 14
HTJ-VM004400 33 I3 | R0-1482402-00 12 $S-4090610-SP 20 41 $5-7090710-SP 16 22
$5-~4090810-SP 38 3 S5-7090710~-SP 16 36
NM-6050001-SE 34 13 | SB-1150002-00 32 14 S8-4091520-SP 10 15 SS-7090710-SP 20 66
NM-6050001-SE 34 17 | SB-1150002-00 32 29 $8-4110515-SP 2 77 S8-7090710-SP 28 60
NM-60600C1-CP 24 26 | SB-1450004-00 32 34 SS-4110515-SP 8 13 SS-7090720-TP 28 54
NM-6080721-SE 14 3 | SD-0400191-TP 16 & SS-4110515-SP 30 21 SS-7090910-SP 30 43
NM-6080721-SE 30 65 | SD-0450211-SP 32 7 $5-4110515-SP 30 26 S5-7090910-TP 12 40
NM-6120001-CP 22 28 | SD-0450401-SP 16 18 S8-4110715-SP 51 S8~7090920-SP 10 44
NM-6160511-SE 34 18 | SD-0450401-SP 26 30 S8-4110715-SP - 57 S8-7110510-SP 16 7
NS-6080210-SP 16 43 | SD-0500301-SP 28 20 S8-4110715-SP 3 SS-7110510-SP 38 74
NS-6080340-SP 16 44 | SD-0530221-SP 20 61 88-4110715-SP 57 $8-7110570-SP 18 10
NS-6090310-SP 8 17 | SD-0550501-SP 20 27 S5-4110815-SP 30 SS-7110570-SP 18 39
NS-6090310-SP 28 21 SD-0600401-SD - 38 21 85-4110815-SP 37 $8-7110710-SP 4 16
NS-6090310-SP 28 65 | SD-0601021-SP 4 5 SS~4110915~SP 14 S8-7110710-SP 6 64
NS-6090310-SP 30 44 | 8D-0630272-SP 18 19 S88-4110915-SP 24 S8-7110710-SP 10 16
NS-6110310-SP 4 12 | SD-0640241-SP 28 5 SS-4110915-SP 33 SS-7110710~SP 18 48
NS-6110310-SP 4 18 | SD-0640261-SP 2 48 5S-4110915-SP 63 S8-7110710-SP 20 11
NS-6110310-SP 12 20 | SD-0640321-SP 18 31 85-4110915-SP 67 SS-7110710-SP 24 4
NS-6110310-SP 14 17 | SD-0640391-TP 28 2 88-4111015-SP 3 S8-7110710-SP 30 5
NS-6110310-SP 14 29 | SD-0640391-TP 28 7 §5-4111015-SP 6 SS-7110710-SP 30 18
NS-6110310-SP 14 39 | SD-0640471-SP 14 . 16 85-4111015-SP 70 SS-7110710-SP 32 9
NS-6110310-SP 16 42 | SD-0640471-SP 24 33 38-4111415-SP 18 SS-7110710-SP 38 75
NS-6110310-SP 20 48 | SD-0640602-SP 18 32 58-4111415-SP 32 S5-7110746-TP 20 3
NS-6110310-SP 26 21 SD-0641003-SpP 16 41 88-4111815-SP 43 SS-7110740-TP 24 12
NS-6110310-SP 28 12 | SD-0720331-SP 26 3 58-4112215-SP 17 SS-7110740-TP 38 18
NS-6110310-SP 38 80 | SD-0790201-SD 20 32 88-4150715-SP 52 SS-7110810-SP 20 25
NS-6120310-SP 2 53 | 8D-0790203-SP 10 29 S8-4150715-SP 8 SS-7110840-SP 10 19
NS-6120310-SP 4 13 | SD-0790203-SP 36 40 SS-4150715-SP 11 SS-7110840-Sp 10 20
NS-6120310-SP 18 29 | SD-0790203-SP 44 45 S8-4150715-SP 50 SS-7110840-SP 16 15
NS-6120310-SP 28 13 | SD-0790303-SP 16 20 58-4160715-SP 16 SS-7110840-SP 16 39
NS-6150310-SP 10 50 | SD-0790311-TP 28 ' 9 S5-5060410-SP 15 SS-7110840-SP 16 47
NS-6150310-SP 10 58 | SD-0790432-SP 14 13 58-5090320-SP 6 SS-7110840-SP 18 17
NS-6150310-SP 12 3 | SD-0790433-TP 26 36 $8-5090320-SP 24 S8-7110840-SP 20 8
NS-6150310-SP 14 46 SD-0790451-SP 24 10 55-5090320-SP 36 SS-7110840-SP 20 17
NS-6150310-SP 16 25 | SD-0790602-SP 18 3§ §8-5090320-SP 43 S5-7110840-SP 26 23
NS-615031C-SP 18 35 | SD-0790641-SP 18 46 $8-5090610-SP 71 SS-7110840-SP 26 24
NS-615031C-SP 18 38 | SD-0790801-SP 12 14 58-5110740-TP 8 SS-7110840-SP 28 37
NS-6150310-SP 24 8 | SD-0790802-SP 32 53 88-5110810-SP 34 SS-7110840-SP 28 62
NS-6150310-SP 30 45 | SD-0870401-SP 36 28 88-5110810-SP 35 SS-7110840-SP 38 30
NS-6150310-SP 30 63 | SD-0870401-SP 44 . 7 88-6060210-SP 27 SS-7110910-SP 32 60
NS-6150310-SP 32 26 | SD-0870601-SP 10 38 $8-6060210-SP 13 SS-7110910-TP 30 6
NS-6150310-SP. 32 43 SD-0902501-SP 32 13 S5-6080610-TP 32 S8-7111120-8P 6 42
NS-6150430-SP 23 21 SD-1110905-TH -20 43 SS-6080610-TP 51 SS-7111120-SP 30 53
NS-6150430-SP 32 3 | SD-1110905-TH 20 49 $5-6090440-SP 13 SS-7111120-SP 38 25
NS-6150430-SP 32 58 | SD-1501101-SP 32 16 88-6090440-SP 40 S8-7111310-SP 2 49
NS-6160520-SP. 12 15 | SK-3452000-SE 4 20 SS-6090620-SP 32 SS-7111310-SP 10 5
NS-6160520-SP 28 47 | SK-3452000-SE 38 79 SS-6090630-TP 14 SS-7111410-TP 22 34
NS-6160520-SP: 32 45 | SM-4051405-SE 34 12 S8-6110420-TP 5 SS-7112420-SP 30 74
NS-6200520-SP 14 4 | SM-6061202-TP 20 20 8S-6110610-TP 25 SS-7120910-TP 22 4
NS-6200520-SP 20 68 | SM-6061202-TP 32 17 SS-6110610-TP 27 | SS-7150940-SP 14 32
NS-6200520-SP° 33 5 | SH-6061202-TP 32 23 S8-6111010-TP 41 SS-7150940-SP 24 25
NS-6240630-SP. 23 26 SH-6061202-TP 32 28 SS-6111010-TP 16 S8-7151210-SP 12 13
NS-6620310-SP 23 5 | SM-6061602-TP 10 53 SS-6111140-SP 14 SS-71561210-SP 14 25
NS-6660430-SP- 20 15 | SM-6061602-TP 23 18 S5-6111610-SP 37 S8-7151210-SP 30 66
NS-6680320-SP 18 42 | SH-6061610-SC 34 6 SS-6111610-SP 25 §8-7151210-SP 32 39
NS-6700540-SP 20 33 SH-6062002-TP 20 42 SS-6111620-SP 18 S5-7161040-SP 20 37
NS-6700540-SP 38 6 | SM-6062002-TP 23 20 88-6120620-TP 39 SS-7161040-SP 32 56
NS-6740510-SP 20 31 SH-6062002-TP 24 28 S5-6121210-SP 6 S8-7620750-SP 20 23
SH-6062002-TP 30 57 SS-6151440-SP 36 SS-7621040-SP 28 15
PD-0201000-0B 26 6 | SM-6102002-TP 23 28 S5-6151440-SP 26 S5-7660510-SP 6 54
PS-0200062-KH 4 11 SM-8061002-TP " 16 11 S5-6151440-SP 16 SS-7681750-TP 6 21
PS-0300102-K0 16 23 SM-8061002-TP 16 13 S8-6153040-SP 22 SS-8090670-SP 28 35
PS-0300182-KF 20 2 | SM-9082003-CP 30 62 S5-6621212-TP 26 SS-8090670-SP 40 - 5
PS-0300182-KF 28 56 SQ-1110402-MZ 30 11 S5-6660712-TP 28 SS-8090670-SP 42 10
PT-0302000-50 12 10 | SS-2090510-SP 18 '3 S3-6660712-TP 30 SS-8090670-SP 42 29
85-2090530-SP 36 22 S5-6660712-TP 33 SS-8090670-SP 44 22
RC-1021011-KP 24 36 | $5-2090530-SP 44 32 $5-6660712-TP 35 S5-8110510-SP 2 8

w — — DN DD =t €O et DND bt IND s et G0 bt G bt bt bt G0 G0 A N GO It (0 GO N DD wWwio

RC-1021011-KP 26 48 | $$-2110920-TP 10 18 S5-6660712-Tp 28 4 SS-8110510-SP 24 13
RC-1200001-KP 23 14 | S$$-4080310-SP 18 -8 S5-6741010-SP 30 59 SS-8110520-TP 28 17
RC-1200001-KP 23 15 | $S-4080310-SP 44 38 S8-7090410-SP 6 49 S5-8111251-SP 12 19
RC-3000001-Kp 6 48 | S5-4080415-SP 12 44 S§-7090510-SP 6 5 SS-8111251-SP 14 18
RC-3500002-KP 32 30 | $S-4080415-SP 14 20 5-7090510-Sp 38 9 SS-8111251-SP 14 30
RE-0500000-K0 26 2 | $S-4080415-SP 14 - 23 S8-7090520-SP 12 38 S5-8111251-SP 14 53
RE-0600000-K0 30 72 S5-4080415-SP 14 49 88-7090520-SP 26 43 SS-8111610-SP 20 47




S T

S5-8120740-SP
S§5-8150510-TP
S5-8150510~TP
S85-8150710-SP
S5-8150710-SP
S§5-8150710-SP
SS5-8150710-SP
S§5-8150710~SP
S5-8150710-SP
§5-8150822-TP
S5-8150822-TP
S§5-8150822-TP
S85-8150822~TP
SS5-8160822-TP
SS-8150822-TF
S5-8150822-TP
SS-8150822-TF
S5-8160822-TP
SS-8150822-TP
SS-8150822-TP
S§-8150920-SP
S5-8150920-SP
S5-8150920-SP
S5-8151150-SP
SS-8620610-SP
SS-8660410-SP
S§5-8660512-TP
SS-8660612-TP
§5-8660530-TF
S5-8660530-TP
SS-8660530-TF
SS-8660610-TP
SS-8660610-TF
SS-8660610-TP
§5-8660610-TP
SS-8660610-TP
S5-8660612-TP
SS-8660810-TP
SS-8660810-TP

SS-8681650-TP-

SS-9150860-SP
§S-9152130-CP
8§-9201973-CP
SS-9241513-CP
SS-9660940-TP

TA-0750704-R0
TA-0850604-R0
TA-1050504-R0
TA-1250705-R0
TA-2101002-RO

WP-0450000-SD
WP-0450000-SD
WP-0450000-SD
WP-0450801-SD
WP-0451016-SP
WP-0451016-SP
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0501016-SC
WP-0501016-SC
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0612056-8D
WP-0621016-SD
WP-0650876-SD
WP-0650876-SD
WP-0650876-SD
WP-0651056-SD
WP-0651056~SH
WP-0740516-SP
WP-0740516-SP
WP-0850002-SC

DN DD N2 00 B

WP-0982616-SP
WP-1602500-SC
WP-1612616-SE
WS-0510002-KN
WS-0610002-KP
WS-0610002-KP
WS-1643202-KR

100-04109
101-20004
118-23200
118-23200
119-56703
119-56703
137-72504
139-43204

229-05202
229-20706
229-20904
229-30309
229-30358
229-30408
229-30507
229-30556
229-30705
229-30804
229-30903
229-31000
229-31109
229~31307
229-31406
260-23200
261-00008
261-00107
261-00404
261-00701
261-00800
261-00909
261-01204
261-01253
261-01303
261-01402
261-01501
261-01600
261-01709
261-01808
261-01907
261-02004
261-02103
261-02202
261-02301
261-02400
261-02509
261-03101
261-03150
261-03200
261-03309
261-03408
261-03507
261-03606
261-03705
261-03804
261-03903
261-04000
261-04109
261-04208
261-04307
261-04406
261-04505
261-04604
261-04703
261-05809
261-05908
261-06658
261-06807

32 261-06906
38 261-07201
19 261-07300
16 261-07409
19 261-07508
29 261-09207
20 262-12308
262-12308
38 262-36703
58 262-36703

9 400-08607
27 400-08608
40 400-08609
24 400-08610

6 400-08611
400-08994
37 400-08995
58 400-08996
70 400-09001
14 400-09008

1 400-09009
10 400-09010
9 400-09014
15 400-09028
7 400-09030
5 400-09034
4 400-09036
3 400-09037
2 400-09038
11 400-09039
8 400-09070

31 400-09071
44 400-09072
52 400-09075
12 400-09077
26 400-09082

44 400-09083

42 400-09087

42 400-09089°

41 400-09091
57 400-09092

47 400~-09094

54 400-09094
52 400-09102
55 400-09103
59 400-09104
61 400-09105

44 400-09106
49 400-09107

46 400-09108
50 400-09109
62 400-09110

48 400-09116

26 400-09116
25 400-09117
39 400-09119
33 400-09121
37 400-09123
34 400-09129

41 400-09132

29 400-09134
42 400-09137
31 400-09143

44 400-09146

35 400-09153
27 400-09156
28 400-09157
46 400-09163
45 400-09164
45 400-09165
30 400-09166

44 400-08168

39 400-09169
12 400-09178
4 400-09188

[Nd
oMM NN R N

Pt et ek bt ok ek ok ok ok o PND bt bt et et et pd it b pd ek fd ek ok e ek [l e —
OO OOCOOOOOO M PR B BB B R R IR B R GR N R OO DN N B

bk ot ot ek NDDND bt st
[=rNeRorNorNe o Ko rNor]

400-09191
400-09193
400-09195
400-09196
400-09211
400-09214
400-09215
400-09217
400-09221
400-09222
400-09229
400-09231
400-09233
400-09235
400-09235
400-09238
400-09242
400-09243
400-09244
400-09254
400-09260
400-09260
400-09261
400-09261
400-09264
400-09265
400-09278
400-09280
400-09284
400-09290
400-09291
400-09300
400-09303
400-09314
400-09316
400-09318
400-09320
400-09321
400-09330
400-09339
400-09340
400-09357
400-09360
400-09363
400-09366
400-09375
400-09384
400-09388
400-09389
400-09390
400-09391
400-09392
400-09393
400-09395
400-09401
400-09426

-400~09442

400-09443
400-09444
400-09452
400-09458

16
16
16
16
18
18
18
18
18
18
23
30

30
32

24
24
30
23
24
26
24
26

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
22
22
22
22
22

28
28
26
30

30
30

32
32
32
32
32
32
32
33

B s No o Rap)

— 49 —







wlLEKE

JUKI CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

B-2-1, KOKURYO — CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182-8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3480-2357 - 2358

FAX : (81)3-34304908 . 4814

Copyrignt () 1998—2005 JUKI CORP.
AEOHSEEHCER. HETEE
ERELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI #RE#

T 182-8655 R R ER A ESEEI8-2-1 BHEER
TEL. 03-3480-1111(#t) TEL. 03-3480-2357(#' 4 ¥ LA V)

BBV, SIS
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KIDA-Y YR MIBRHROLDFERKEET 2EIHY E7.

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
KIDA—Y YR ML 2005598 RECHRLTHETREELLLOTY,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 2005.

Printed in Japan



